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Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in March 2001.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.
3. Partssupplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ron
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Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Mérz 2001.

Modelldnderungen sind vorbehalten.
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Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer ! !

gestrichelten Linie umrandet.
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Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de

iv

pieces détachées
1. Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Mars 2001.
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Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

Este libro ha sido compilado basdndose en los datos de que se disponia en marzo
2001.
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A . £4B8{% / Machine body / Maschinengeh&use / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina
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A . =A% / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

CODE

REF.NO. Q'TY ErAdg NAME OF PARTS RM

2 531181009 NP~ LE~HIN~T 3 ARM MOTOR COVER ASSY

2-1 516806009 NP~ bF~2HIN— ARM MOTOR COVER

2-2 154021001 NZoa—4dxq4i8 LABEL, ENCODER

3 062711212 413~ ~N33476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12

4 516807009 H7P—L75890 ARM REAR COVER

5 062711212 4|3 ~N21476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12

10 531272009 1A 1292 FACE PLATE ASSY

10-1 531174009 1 A»12 FACE PLATE

10-2 531175000 A1 2NV PACKING _

12 062711012 3|7 ~2476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

14 117934009 2|dAa+4135 OIL CAP

17 147338109 1B 2 % DA COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER

18 062680812 1|9~ ~N=2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN S\M4.37-40X8

19 516706001 1|1¥v 774 GEAR CAP

20 004400814 41 +% 5 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

21 537140001 HWPLH~FI 3 EYE GUARD ASSY

211 537141001 NPAH-F VYT 1827 3 SETTING PLATE ASSY, ;E-GUARD

21-2 502359000 HWPAL#H—-F EYE GUARD

21-3 100257010 2|22 %357 SCREW, SM3.57X6

21-4 106129002 2| b3.57 NUT, Sm3.57

22 062671412 2|9 ~N11357-40X14 SCREW, PAN S\M3.57-40X 14

23 552798009 1Ay Hiv-—-sp-3 SF COVER, W/EM-RESET ;SP-3

24 529406109 WhiryHhis—-B STEPPING COVER, B

25 500480000 1|2~ RRILAL#5 CORD HOLDER, 5N

26 062300812 1|+~ 13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8

27 025030232 Nes¥HxF273 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

29 062400612 3|FNIMAX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

30 025040132 3les¥HxL Y4 WASHER, PLAINS 4

31 062300612 217+ ~23X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

32 025030232 2l ¥HxF27I3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

34 111865009 16 CAP, 6

35 111863001 IR TAWR: vk - CORK, N-BAR

37 117934009 1|d4at135 OIL CAP

38 104821009 2|dLt105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5

39 104450109 1dats RUBBER CAP, 8

40 117936009 Ndatr9a RUBBER CAP, 9.4

41 025710232 AESYHRXFILI4T6 WAGSHER, PLAIN M 4.76

42 537841000 Hoviar CUSHION

43 1539936001 Raxr44 SUPPORT PLATE, ;SPRING
AT a R ” OPTION PARTS ”

908 537057001 TEMA LY FAN—43 SPACER, 3 ;EM-SWITCH

151-V64-050
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B . §t# - KFEEI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism /
Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /
Mécanisme~dejl»g—bar-re—émaiguiIle~et~releveu»r~de—fil—/~Meeaniﬂsmo—de-lafba‘rra~d§mgguja~y_tirah.ilos

g8—30
= 40 38 40 37
18-® | |
17—
L
21-1—
19
24-1
23
14-1 ——I
24-2 24-3|
,
23~8
< E¥HA [ For Heavy-weight materials > -~ " #7225/ OPTION PARTS "
< BAS-364E =7 -y A/ , < BAS-364E =7~y o R/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E > For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

151-V64-101



B. 445 -KFERI{A / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de |la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 516705000 1Woovy UPPER SHAFT
2 072620260 &< 7 %76202VVC2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2
3 048350242 T FATTHIIC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
4 141276001 NEES VY PEN BALL BEARING CAP, S
5 102843004 3|45 %V357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 048150142 2| XADT 737015 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
7 116920001 1Fo S 252N T RING, THRUST -
10 076204400 1|2 =29 /r6204DD BALL BEARING, 6204DD
11 048200142 HexT¥s3amc0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C20
12 S00381001 17rEer952993 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
12-1 100251001 2| P ART635 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5
13 104464001 o AxT7.94 SCREW, S\M17.14-28
<HEHH> < For Medium-weight materials >
14-1 147323101 TINUEIL ALY R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14-1-1 145465001 TP AZT357L SCREW, SIM3.57-40X6 L
14-1-2 111237001 TNUKRG A% NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14-1-3 140004001 1|2 A% 357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7
14-1-4 158582001 1|fFrErve1y 3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
14-1-5 147492001 ez SUPPORT SHAFT, ;T/TAKE-UP
14-1-6 116735000 2|=—FWRTULY NEEDLE BEARING
14-1-7 140430001 1M73k% WICK, L=40
14-1-8 158726001 1|7 3 eE®axa WICK, 4X4 L =120
14-1-9 158727001 17 3 EE4axa WICK, 4X4 L= 27
<BAS-364Ex7—/3wv > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
<EHH > < For Heavy-weight materials >
14-2 504645101 L RVAR R iy RV P THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
14-2-1 132051001 T+H532T357L SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L
14-2-2 111237001 T NURFX NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
14-2-3 140004001 12 A% Y357 SCREW, S\MI3.57-40X7
14-2-4 147325001 1|7rEraq1 THREAD TAKE-UP
14-2-5 147492001 WLz Iy SUPPORT SHAFT, ;T/TAKE-UP
14-2-6 116735000 z=kuR7)2Y NEEDLE BEARING
14-2-7 140430001 1173k® WICK, L =40
14-2-8 158726001 17 3 Eaxa WICK, 4X4 L.=120
14-2-9 158727001 117 2 £E4xa WICK, 4X4 L =27
15 110367001 RS WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
16 014760622 1|7+ b X2 I595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
17 111463001 TINUREDT AR U NEEDLE BARBUSH, U
18 100260001 1 b X %2595 SET SCREW, SIM5.95-28X4
19 150432001 IRVAVE: Ar R & P10 NEEDLE BARBUSH, D
21-1 504648001 IRVAVE: ) NEEDLE BAR, DPX17 ,
22 102630001 TNURYTPoFtHYav SLIDE BLOCK, ;N-BAR GUIDE
| <HEHA> <For Medium-weight materials >
23 145646014 11222 nUDPX17 ..., <#14> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#14)
<E¥HE> < For Heavy-weight materials >
23 145646021 I nNDDPXIT ... <#21> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#21)
<BAS-364ET 7—/Sv 4 B> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
23 524511007 112321 13355-01MR  <MR7> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR7
24-1 151594001 LRAVE: Sk G ol THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR
25 140553102 NFPawYx s ARI3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
151-V64-101




B . 14 - XFERA{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism /
Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /

Mécanisme de la barre & aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

&—30

0

18-®

17—

21-1—

T TOTTRITOen

14'1 '—l
24-2 24.3

28 | 14412 By
|14-1~3 L SN
&P

< B#A / For Heavy-weight materials > " A7y a @&/ OPTIONPARTS '
<BAS-364E T7—v oA/ ‘ < BAS-364E z7—nRvo R/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E > . For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

151-V64-101



B. $1#-XFERI{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism / Nadelstange und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de la barre a aiguille et releveur de fil / Mecanismo de la barra de aguja y tirahilos

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY By AL NAME OF PARTS RM

26 $16707001 HEEE P TIMING PULLEY, U

27 $23651001 2|7+ ESexekR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

28 $16708000 UEES PRI TIMING BELT

29 $23839001 17~y PULLEY

30 014760622 2|7+ kb X 2T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

31 $23840001 17-usy PULLEY SHAFT

32 $16709001 BPAEVENE & BEVEL GEAR, M1-30

33 $23651001 2{7FHES6X65RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

34 157823001 1%y GEAR

35 014771022 2{7F b AR T6357 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S\V16.35

37 140651001 WA RYISF DN R SPRING, COMPRESSION

38 524593001 1NxFVYYT CAP, SPRING

39 $16810001 TR pYIS=LIN= STOPPER LEVER

40 048060342 2|k x7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

41 014760622 17+ b ART595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

42 159947001 NA Y TLN—HHx WASHER, PLAIN 8

43 $16809001 AT FHFLN-NX SPRING

44 503611001 | 1|»5-s COLLAR, S

45 048060342 1| b X7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

46 $23841001 A ES SIS STOPPER SHAFT

47 115559002 HERPESIN SHOULDER SCREW, S\M14.76
"FToa ER" " OPTION PARTS “
<BAS-364Er 7 -y H> | <ForAir bags specification of BAS-364E >

14-3 541385001 TInNURSLLHhy 3 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET

14-3-1 132051001 T+ 35 %3570 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L

14-3-2 111237001 AVE Sy E- 3 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

14-3-3 140004001 1|2 A %357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7

14-3-4 147492001 1oLy yrssy SUPPORT SHAFT, ; T/TAKE-UP

14-3-5 147777000 T|l==RR7YY NEEDLE BEARING

14-3-6 140430001 173k%® WICK, L=40

14-3-7 158726001 117 2 EE4xa WICK, 4X4 L =120

14-3-8 158727001 117 2 EE4xa WICK, 4X4 L =27

21-2 541360001 RVE NEEDLE BAR, DPX5 & DPX17

23 145646011 1222 UDPX17 ... <#11> [NEEDLE, DPX17 (#11)

23 145646016 112> UDPX17 ..., <#16> [NEEDLE, DPX17 (#16)

23 145646019 1222 UDPXIT ... <#19> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#19)

23 145646021 11222 NUDPXI7 ..... <#21> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#21)

23 145646023 112> nNYUDPXI7 ... <#23> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#23)

23 145646025 11222 NUDPXIT ... <#25> |NEEDLE, DPX17 (#25)

23 $24511002 113 ¥>/vU3355-01MR  <MR2> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MR2

23 524511003 11323 >/VvU3355-00lMR <MR3> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MiR3 -

23 $24511004 1122 >/vU3355-01MR  <MRa> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 VIR4

23 524511005 1132 2>/v1)3355-00MR  <MR5> |NEEDLE, 3355-01 MIR5

23 $24511006 1132 2>/v)3355-01lMR <MR6> | NEEDLE, 3355-01 MIR6
<HEHH> < For Medium-weight materials >

24-2 S02736001 IRAVE: vk B 2 ol THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR

24-3 511867001 LAVE A 7 ol § THREAD GUIDE, N-BAR

151-V64-101




C1 . §HREA% (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque & aiguille (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E , BAS-366E)

< BAS-364Ef / For BAS-364E > 28 g ?‘“27
cjg\i
19

26

< BAS-366E7 / For BAS-366E > 45 28— 27

lr§‘@

< B¢/ | For Heavy-weight materials > ' < BAS-364E T7—nv oA/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
So—31-2 &>—31-4
< $iE#A / For Medium-weight materials > " AJSgrmsE / OPTION PARTS
<o>—31-3 2—31-1 &o>—31-5

151-V64-121




C1.§t#REI1% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a alguﬂle (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS RM
<BAS-364Ef > < For BAS-364E)
1 531133201 2INA 2 FEA NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
2 018081622 4175 KL h8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
3 028080242 AINFHHR2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
4 539867009 PATAU K- D700 - i NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
5 018083522 2|7 F K b 8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35
6 018083022 217+ K k8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
7 537376001 3INUAL a2 THAS N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, S
8 018402522 67 7RI b axas BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
19 537375200 VAV G- bk’ NEEDLE PLATE, INNER
20 004400814 | 18|+¥ 5 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M14X8
26 516935000 1HUr14 NEEDLE PLATE
27 004400814 2|+H%5204x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
28 100360003 2|97 %2238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<EYH> <For Heavy-weight materials >
31-2 156153001 TN UTHAHRE NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<HEHH > < For Medium-weight materials >
31-3 156154001 HUNYTF18F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
<BAS-364Ez7—/Xw 7H> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
31-4 525110001 TNV TH1 2L NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, L
46 541214000 4wz CUSHION
<BAS-366EH > <For BAS-366E)
1 531133201 2INUL 8 RdA NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
2 018081622 4|75 KU b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
3 028080242 4182 YA x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
4 539867009 2INV1 80T FHA NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
5 018083522 2|7 F KL b 8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35
6 018083022 2|7 4K h8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
7 537824001 EIAVEE S gk N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, L
8 018402522 6|77+ #H I b axzs BOLT, SOCKET M4X25
13 $37842001 2in)1ao 481430 N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, SIDE
14 018402032 2|7 F K kax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
15 537822100 Tnu1aed NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT
16 004400814 9| +H¥F4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
17 537823100 AV - IR NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT
18 004400814 9| +#% 5 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
19 537375200 (N VAY K - o ab] NEEDLE PLATE, INNER
20 004400814 | 18|+¥ 5 4xX8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
26 516935000 AV NEEDLE PLATE
27 004400814 2i+% 5 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
28 100360003 2|47 %2238 SCREW, FLAT SIVi2.38
<E#H> < For Heavy-weight materials >
31-2 156153001 AV &R E]: NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<HhEMH > < For Medium-weight materials >
31-3 156154001 TNUTFA4E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
41 537834001 VAVAL R G il NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT
42 018401036 417+ K b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
43 028040246 LINZHFH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
44 025040236 dlesH¥fixrFags WASHER, PLAIN M 4
151-V64-121
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C1 . $1RE8{% (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-364E , BAS-366E) /

Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E , BAS-366E)

< BAS-364Ef / For BAS-364E >

26

28 —? ?___ 07
JS\L

19

< E#A / For Heavy-weight materials >

S=2—31-2

< BAS-364E 7Ry oA/
For Air.bags specification of BAS-364E >

C2—31-4

< s / For Medium-weight materials >

&—313

" 47 a>is/ OPTION PARTS *

@311 315

151-V64-121



C1.4t#= IR (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Aq NAME OF PARTS RM
45 155084000 2|& 1 2 1200X200 SHEET, 200X200
46 $41214000 Alyvyv3ay CUSHION
"FTaEeR” " OPTION PARTS “
- 156149001 vz 1aa NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, A
- 540215001 1Y T7F1E3Y5Y NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, 3
151-V64-121
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C2 . $#H#xBE% (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /

Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /

Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E , BAS-375E)

28—% §—27
.L_\'
16—y T2
i

<121 19 18

< BAS-370ER / For BAS-370E >

< E#A | For Heavy-weight materials > : < nE# A / For Medium-weight materials >

<2—31-2 <2—31-3

"*7vais/ OPTION PARTS *

311 S>—314 &&—315

11
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C2. 4145 BI1% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) :

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY B xq NAME OF PARTS RV

<BAS-370EH > <For BAS-370E>

1 531133201 VARV G I I NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET

2 018081622 8|7+ £ h8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

3 028080242 8| N2 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

4 539867009 AINVA 2T REIA NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

5 018083522 417+ K F8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35

6 018083022 4|75 KL b 8X30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30

7 516728101 BINUraDTH1A N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, A

8 018402522 | 12|73 b 4ax25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

9 516726101 IRV EE BAE K- N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, B

10 018402522 6|77 9 b b 4x25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

11 529991001 21N 185 T 44D N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, D

12 018402522 417K h4X25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

14 018401622 8|7 AN b ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

15 539859100 HAVEES-E N NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT (S)

16 004400814 | 14|+¥ > 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

17 539860100 (I AVE IR 3 NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT (S)

18 004400814 | 14|+% 35 24x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

19 539858100 LAV EE ;] NEEDLE PLATE, INNER

20 004400814 | 15[{+%>4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

21 539863000 1]k ¥=3/\U 1 28001 AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 800L

22 004400814 2|+ 35 34X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

23 539864000 1]::22/5U 1 2800R AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 800R

24 004400814 2|+ 5 04x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

26 516935000 HAVEE: NEEDLE PLATE

27 004400814 2| +4%3504X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

28 100360003 2|95 %7238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
<E4H > <For Heavy-weight materials >

31-2 156153001 YU T A 4E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E
<HREiFH > < For Medium-weight materials >

31-3 156154001 1|V T7F14F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F

46 541214000 8lyvvar CUSHION
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

1 531133201 AVAUE 8 f NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET

2 018081622 8|7+ #J) h8x16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16

3 028080242 8|/XxYH %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8

4 $39867009 AAUEE BN NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT

5 018083522 4|7+ Kb b 8X35 BOLT, SOCKET M8X35 .

6 018083022 4|7 F K b 8x30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30

7 $16717101 6|NYraITHAC N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, C

8 018402522 | 12|74 baxas BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

9 $16726101 VRS- BE & ¢: N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, B

10 018402522 6|7 Kb b ax2s BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

1" 529996001 ANVEE- BPE K g: N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, E

12 018402522 4|7 F KL b 4X25 BOLT, SOCKET M4X25

13 531550001 2IND1 2294430 N-PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET, SIDE

14 018401622 8|7+ #) b ax1e BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

15 539861100 HnUsaE40L NEEDLE PLATE, LEFT (L)

16 004400814 | 19]+% 5 14xs SCREW, FLAT M4X8

17 539862100 HIAVEE X! NEEDLE PLATE, RIGHT (L)

18 004400814 | 19| +% 5 24x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

19 539858100 IRAVE S-S b ] NEEDLE PLATE, INNER

20 004400814 | 15|+4 5 14x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

151-V64-121
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C2 . #+#xB9{% (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /

Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque & aiguille (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E , BAS-375E) :

< BAS-370ER / For BAS-370E >

< E¥#A / For Heavy-weight materials > < iEy@ / For Medium-weight materials >

&=>—31-2 &>—31-3

" #7va>ips / OPTION PARTS

311 &34 315

13
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C2. $t#R 1% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Needle plate mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Stichplattenmechanismus (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de plaque a aiguille (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la placa de aguja (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) :

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B X NAME OF PARTS RM
21 539865000 TR Zany 14212000 AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 1200L
22 004400814 31+ 04X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
23 539866000 1| "8/ 1 2 1200R AUXILIARY NEEDLE PLATE, 1200R
24 004400814 3| +% 5 4x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
26 516935000 IRV E S NEEDLE PLATE
27 004400814 21+Y 5 34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
28 100360003 21453238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38

<EH > < For Heavy-weight materials >
31-2 156153001 TNV TH13E NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, E

<tHEH > <For Medium-weight materials >
31-3 156154001 TNV TFPFA4F NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, F
46 $41214000 AV CUSHION

"FToarE|&"” " OPTION PARTS "
31- 156149001 HNUTFH12A NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, A
31- 525110001 HNUT7FH15L NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, L
31-5 540215001 TNV TFF1a23%5 Y NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, 3
151-V64-121
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D . $t4%0B84% / Needle cooler / Nedelkiihlungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille /
Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

151-V64-124

E. %YL EME / Thread breakage detector mechanism / Fadenbruchfihler /

Mécanisme du détecteur de cassure du fil / Mcanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo

151-V64-219



D . $/4%IB81% / Needle cooler / Nadelkihlungsvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille / Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $37377101 Nz—Fno—-35-43 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY

1-1 $21771001 ==y —35- NEEDLE COOLER

1-2 §29946000 1|+ 0>rF21—74-3000 AIRTUBE, 4 L= 3000

1-3 520006000 1YL RFa—Ts URETHANE TUBE, S

1-4 S04587000 M2 L=y EF JOINT, STRAIGHT

151-V64-124

E. %)L BAIE% / Thread breakage detector mechanism / Fadenbruchfihler/

Mécanisme du détecteur de cassure du fil / Mecanismo del sensor de cortes en el hilo

REF.NO. CODE [qTy B o NAME OF PARTS RIM

1 $25115001 114 r¥LHFBY S TR-BREAKAGE DETECTOR ASSY, B

1-1 517031000 1|\Pe7a=y b AMPLIFIER UNIT

1-2 062300612 2|+ ~X3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

1-3 025030232 2|leSH¥HrFays WASHER, PLAIN M 3

1-4 $29468100 177482 =Y N FIBER UNIT, N

1-5 $25102201 No7en—2=vrt4T14 HOLDER PLATE

1-6 062670612 11+~ 11357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-7 145595001 2|la-kA4¥zx CORD HOLDER

1-8 062670612 219 ~2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-9 152889001 HEVEESY: L THREAD RETAINER

1-10 062670612 2|5+ ~3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6

1-11 523337009 d4L+t185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

1-12 146020009 TIa-FJ22 CORD BUSH

151-V64-219
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F1 .38 BES{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerful3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /

Mecanismo de la prensa tela

1-35

1-34

17
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F1 .38 L BE& / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErdA ' NAME OF PARTS
<HhEYH > < For Medium-weight materials >
<E¥HH> < For Heavy-weight materials >

1-1 $16729009 2|l Tk H ~ HINGE HOLDER
<BAS-364E,BAS-366EH > <For BAS-364E & BAS-366E >

1-2 018501236 6|7 FKIL k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

1-3 028050246 6|2 HFHXR25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
<BAS-370E,BAS-375EH > < For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>

1-2 018501636 6|7 K F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1-3 025050134 6lez¥HxIYS WASHER, PLAINS 5

1-4 517005100 W70 8-19% CLAPM CYLINDER ASSY, L

1-4-1 516730000 HPVPE ! CYLINDER, L

1-4-2 504592100 2{xar SPPED CONTROLLER

1-5 517006100 No52T2) o 4—-R7 3 CLAMP CYLINDER ASSY, R

1-5-1 517007000 "oV d—R CYLINDER, R

1-5-2 504592100 2|20 SPPED CONTROLLER

1-6 ‘516731000 LR r—t— SPACER

1-7 516734001 212U d—-HHyT Yy CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT

1-8 048050346 4|k ATE5 RETAINING RING, E5

1-9 $16735001 4a1y>rsa LINK, A

1-10 516733001 41U>7u8B ) LINK, B

1-11 157552002 8lsL /-7 8 LEVERSTUD

1-12 048070346 | 16|k X 7E7 RETAINING RING, E7

1-13 516732001 4i7LEREY CLEVIS PIN

1-14 048070346 8| XTE7 RETAINING RING, E7

1-15 516737009 2144 F WORK CLAMP ARM

1-16 516741001 2|1 T FvT WORK CLAMP ARM, FRONT

1-17 516742009 21Ty HINGE, WORK CLAMP

1-18 $23919101 1Az YNRZESY SPRING, L

1-19 523918101 AT INREF SPRING, R

1-20 012060636 2|7+ ES6X6 : SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

1-21 018401036 4|7 F K b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10

1-22 025040136 4ies¥Hxavs WASHER, PLAINS 4

1-23 510083002 2Iv7—-U¥oa Y-PULLEY SHAFT, A

1-24 048060346 2| b XJEB RETAINING RING, E6

1-25 513251001 2125 R MY H X WASHER, THRUST

1-26 141592001 PALRVE N R Ly B UPPER THREAD GUIDE SHAFT

1-27 150340000 2leznFa—7 OIL TUBE

1-28 529730000 ML¥FaL—-443 REGULATOR ASSY

1-28-1 529728000 1v¥aL—4 REGULATOR

1-28-2 529704000 21289 fT K18 ELBOW, 4-1/8

1-29 018501022 2|7+ HI F5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10

1-30 025050232 2|lESHFHRF YIS WASHER, PLAIN M 5

1-31 515031010 27 —-Fa-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=2100

1-32 529946000 2|1 0> F 32— 74-3000 AIRTUBE, 4 L= 3000

1-33 504904000 1|z 77— —24X25 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L =420

1-34 S$15031004 21T 7—-F21~7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L =700

1-35 $12104000 2{2=F>714 UNION, Y 4

1-36 529696000 HF TR T SOLENOID VALVE

1-37 518415101 21/\=T1=F QIN5 HALF UNION, ; Q4M5

151-V64-201




F2 . 1 TR{% / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /

Mecanismo de la prensa tela

"F7var@m/ OPTION PARTS “

30 31

19
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F2 . $8 T B8{% / Presser foot mechanism / StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela ‘

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY R Et NAME OF PARTS RM
<FhE{H > < For Medium-weight materials >
<E¥H > < For Heavy-weight materials >
[ BAS-364EH] [ For BAS-364E ]
<L=500mm,H=410mm> |<L=500mm,H=410mm>

28 $37380001 T|#H4xzsy 3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, S

28-1 537381001 1#4xs WORK CLAMP, S

28-2 S$16744001 PAE R e iy VR WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4 + 95 24X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $37382000 2|FHTovaLs CUSHION, S

28-5 $31817000 21x4Toyvasy CUSHION, V
<L=400mm,H=410mm> |<L=400mm,H=410mm>

29 $37378001 R RSV N R S CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, S

29-1 537379001 NHEY bR 21S CASSETTE PLATE, S

29-2 158663001 2I1TFXFAA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 211 FF 4B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 474 HF I b 4x16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 ANz HHR2.4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 4| +9 5 34X8 SCREW, FLAT Mi4X8
[ BAS-366EH] [ For BAS-366E ]
<L=730mm,H=710mm> |[<L=730mm,H=710mm?>

28 $37836001 1|y TLY =2 WORK CLAMP ASSY, L

28-1 537827001 1|A4xTL WORK CLAMP, L

28-2 $16744001 21F9T T~ b WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 531258001 4| +9 5 34X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $37828000 217z vvacsL CUSHION, L

28-5 $31817000 21T oy Iy CUSHION, V
<L=670mm,H=410mm> |<L=670mm,H=410mm>

29 $37837001 LR A N I R CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, L

29-1 $37829001 HEEPEY: PN CASSETTE PLATE, L

29-2 158663001 2|1 F ¥ AA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ X8 POSITIONING, B

1294 018401622 4|7+ H I b ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
129-5 028040242 QN2 HYH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 41+ 5 4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
[ BAS-370EH] [ For BAS-370E]
<L=880mm,H=410mm> |<L=880mm,H=410mm>

28 516868001 HER A WORK CLAMP ASSY, S

28-1 $16783001 HERES WORK CLAM, S

28-2 516744001 2|1FH T 7Lk WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4| + 95 114X6 SCREW, FLAT Mi4X6

28-4 $31815000 217y oas CUSHION, S

28-5 $31817000 20x4Tyvyasy CUSHION, V
<L =820mm,H=410mm> |<L=820mm,H=410mm>

29 $16789001 1|heY bk 2157 3 CASSETTE PLATE ASSY, S

29-1 $16867001 1HEYhF21S CASSETTE PLATE, S

29-2 158663001 PARE LN POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F X8 POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 4|7+ H I b axX16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 LNz HHzx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 4| +49 5 34X8 SCREW, FLAT Mi4X8

151-V64-201
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F2 . # B8R / Presser foot mechanism / Stoffdriickerfu3 / Mécanisme de pied presseur /
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

i

WA Foama T OPTION PARTS ™

151-V64-201
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F2 . /T B3R/ Presser foot mechanism / StoffdrickerfuB / Mécanisme de pled presseur/
Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Edo NAME OF PARTS RM

[ BAS-375EH] [ For BAS-375E ]
<L=1280mm, H=410mm> | <L=1280mm, H =410mm>

28 $16869001 Ny 3 WORK CLAMP ASSY, L

28-1 $16745001 A4zl WORK CLAMP, L

28-2 516744001 2149 T T -k WORK CLAMP PLATE

28-3 $31258001 4|+ 45 04X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6

28-4 $31816000 217z oy 3L CUSHION, L

28-5 $31817000 2|44 TV Iy CUSHION, V
<L=1220mm,H=410mm> | <L=1220mm, H =410mm>

29 $16746001 HWhteY hkg2 1LY 3 CASSETE PLATE ASSY, L

29-1 S$16747001 1N HheY bhra1L CASSETE PLATE, L

29-2 158663001 2|1 F ¥ AA POSITIONING, A

29-3 158664101 2|1 F ¥ 4B POSITIONING, B

29-4 018401622 A7 +#K I kax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16

29-5 028040242 Ainz¥Hx2a WASHER, SPRING 2-4

29-6 004400804 4| +454X8 SCREW, FLAT Mi4X8

"FFva®mG" " OPTION PARTS “

[ BAS-364EH] [ For BAS-364E ]
<L =560mm,H=466mm> |<L=560mm,H =466mm>

30 $39825000 14412436471 ... t=1.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWER364 ;T=1
[ BAS-366EH] [ For BAS-366E ]
<L=790,H=446mm> <L=790,H=446mm>

30 $39826000 Ao T14>%366T1 ... t=1.0|W-CLAMPPLATE, LOWER 366 ;T=1
[ BAS-370EH] [ For BAS-370E ]
<L=926mm,H=445mm> |[<L=926mm,H=445mm>

30 516818000 TNAHITr22881 ....... t=1.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERS1;T=1

31 516819000 AT RIIST ..., t=1.0 | W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPERS1 ;T=1

30 529693000 AV T2 4852 ....... t=2.0 { W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWERS2;T=2

31 $29694000 WAy TL29IS2 ... t=2.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPERS2;T=2
[ BAS-375E/] [ For BAS-375E ]
<L=1326mm, H=445mm> | <L =1326mm, H =445mm>

30 $16750000 AT r220 ..., t=1.0 | W-CLAMPPLATE, LOWERL1;T=1

31 S$16751000 WAy ZTr49IL1 ..., t=1.0 | W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPERL1;T=1

30 $29691000 1A T1828L2 ....... t=2.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, LOWER L2 ;T=2

31 $29692000 1H#yTr89TL2 ....... t=2.0 |W-CLAMP PLATE, UPPER L2 ;T =2

151-V64-201
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F3 . HIBR (7 3 8&) / Presser foot mechanism (Option parts)/ Stoffdriickerfu3 (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme de pied presseur (Pieces en option)/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela (Piezas opcionales)

4.
‘&
U
)
N

40-20- |

151-V64-201
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F3. 30 TRE{R (oF 73 3 > 8BEL) / Presser foot mechanism (Option parts) / Stoffdrickerful (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme de pied presseur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo de la prensa tela (Piezas opcionales)

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ , RM
40 $33587001 7RV THeY h Y3 AIR BAG CASSETTE ASSY
40-1 $33588000 | 1|ntvrozvs CASSETTE LOWER PLATE
40-2 $33589000 BEEPANVE e CASSETTE UPPER PLATE
40-3 $33590000 HEREE =41 INNER CLAMP, L
40-4 $33591000 | 2|r##¥Is INNER CLAMP, S
40-5 $33592000 T R~R—H—L SPACER, L
40-6 $33593000 | 1|A~x—%-5 SPACER, S
40-7 $33594000 | 2|rVFA CATCH, A
40-8 $33595000 | 1|rvFB CATCH, B
40-9 $33596000 | 2|F3 /> HINGE
40-10 $32270000 | 8|v5 %Y ks MAGNET, S
40-11 $19604000 | 14| 5%V + MAGNET
40-12 158663001 IEEEFTN POSITIONING, A
40-13 158664101 3|1rFxx8 POSITIONING, B
40-14 018401622 | 6|7+ #JL Fax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
40-15 028040242 | 6|/\x¥H%24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
40-16 004400804 | 6|++%3524x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
40-17 004300513 | 6|+#>23X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

) J40-18 004300814 | 6|+ >13xs SCREW, FLAT M3X8

- {40-19 028030243 | 6|/\xH¥H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

40-20 021300103 | 12|+v r1>23 NUT, 1 M3
40-21 004400804 | 6|++354x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
40-22 028040242 | 6|/xHHx24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
40-23 021400202 | 6|22+ b4 NUT, 2 M4
40-24 149288003 | 16|45 % o3.18 SCREW, FLAT S\VI3.18
40-25 $33598000 | 1|cRFT 4L — b RUBBER SHEET, CR
40-26 $33599000 | - 1|uawxr7—7 DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE
40-27 $33600000 | 2|®/~<—/¥— PAPER, #220
151-V64-201
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1. ¥ 5B / Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber / Releveur de pinceur /
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

71767770

J,M

798078 80
o
"'\z\\“®

39 32 31 86 37

%
36 35

< BAS-364Ex7—-nv o H
/ For Air bags specification
of BAS-364E >

8-2 @k
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G1.4#8I 4 R8{% /Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber/Releveur de pinceur/
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

REF.NO. CODE |qTy B Ad NAME OF PARTS Y|

1 111466101 1FYTHS PRESSER BAR
2 111467001 1| AT HRIAZI BUSH
3 100260001 T b X %595 SET SCREW, S\M5.95-28X4
4 $31012001 MHWAHYTFaseyxy ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER
5 141727001 IRE WA SPRING, COMPRESSION
6 141208001 HER EVAC-S A0 SPRING GUIDE
7 140407001 URZES |WASHER

<BAS-360E, 370E ) - X < Standard parts of

BRI > BAS-360E & 370E series>

8-1 $40214001 HAHYT7ACUT PRESSER FOOT, A-CUT

<BAS-364ET 7 —/\w J{+# > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
8-2 152636101 1A+ 78 PRESSER FOOT, B
10 516784001 N ER AT LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR
11 152822101 A AR SHAFT
12 014710522 HPHF R ARTLTEV RS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
13 500901001 AR Ry LAY HRU WASHER, PLAIN L 6.4 (U)
14 048040342 1 h27E4 RETANING RING, E4
15 $16786001 W75 Leh CONNECTING ROD, ;P-BAR LIFTER
16 145478101 2|8 %24.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
17 $16941000 HAHyT7Ho ) 8—-9 3 CYLINDER ASSY, P-BAR LIFTER
17-1 $23911000 1o 4— CYLINDER '
17-2 $04909000 21 TNWHFEI=F > ELBOW UNION, ;KQL04-01S
17-3 $23912000 1\Frvyosrhvaqas b KNUCKLE JOINT
18 141574001 TN REHEY BELT SHIFT BAR
19 048070342 1 b ATE7 RETAINING RING, E7
20 110367001 B ES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIALS8
21 014760622 HFF b AXT595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 $16790001 AT THFIFA LIFTER ARM, A ;P-BAR
23 $23651001 2{7FESBEX6KRY X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
24 541221001 HAHZ7HIFIY PRESSER LIFTER ARM STUD
25 104520000 IPEPFEEI BUSH, R ;L-SHAFT
26 1516942001 1Ay IT 74558 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM, B
27 $23651001 2|7+ bES6ex6H Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Mb6X6
28 516985101 IRE s i A LIFTER CAM, P-BAR
29 $23651001 2|7 HESBX6HRY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
30 623033000 1|2 <29 546805V BALL BEARING, 6805VV
31 516986001 TWhrryrvzLhy STEPPING WORK CLAMP CON. ROD
32 502320001 HWhrar vt UgFR STEPPING FEED ARM, R
33 062711612 119 ~N21476-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X16
34 150460001 1iu-upF vV LiIN=34 U-UD FEED LIFTER LEVER SHAFT
35 150461001 1{#+~Ya0 FEED ROLLER
36 107453001 AR ZES WASHER
37 021750102 11122+ 556-32 NUT, 1 SM5.56-32
38 S02313001 PN A ) STEPPING FEED SHAFT
39 148197000 NI TARYF R FARIR BUSH,R
40 516889000 2147 U T 7 A B IF FEED SHAFT BUSH, F
41 150464001 1iu-upt 2 U 5L FEED ARM, LU-UD
42 062751612 1j7-~2556-32X16 SCREW, PAN SM5.56-32X16
43 502323001 oL LINK, L
44 150451001 219329635 SHOULDER SCREW, S\M6.35
45 502324001 2 VA TAC STEPPING LEVER
46 502858001 HE e R B PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY
46-1 502325001 B ERE T GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR
46-2 062681212 11 ~N1437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
151-V64-204
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G1 . 8T _E4'B8% / Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterneber / Releveur de pinceur /
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

71767770 : 39 32

JWLB . %?“33 312

: »

wo_ ot U
= . !/6

49

79 8078 80

< BAS-364Ex7 -y IR
/ For Air bags specification
of BAS-364E >

=

8-2 mk@

151-V64-204
27



G1.3#T 4 B&R / Work clamp lifter mechanism / Stoffhalterheber / Releveur de pinceur/

Mecanismo del levantador del prensor

REF.NO.

CODE |QTY B Ao NAME OF PARTS RM
a7 150467001 | 1|aovs ROLLER SHAFT
48 150468001 | 1|u-Up# 4 UL /s—aD U-UD FEED LIFTER LEVER ROLLER
49 S02326001 | 1|nrsrvyresa STEPPING GUIDE
50 018401222 | 2|7+ % raxi2 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
51 516881001 | 1|nesrvy44Tss STEPPING SUPPORT ASSY
52 158718000 | 1|AU#w o522 24 LR BUSH, R ;N-BAR CRANK
53 115544001 | 1|75V FRbY/4HITy SUPPORT SHAFT, C-STOPPER
54 $03421001 | 1|V r#n5-43 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
54-1 115063001 | 1|=v k55— SET SCREW COLLER
54-2 014770622 | 2|7+ hx%T6354 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
55 $02329001 | 1|znvs ROLLER SHAFT
56 150461001 | 1|+~ uano FEED ROLLER
57 048040342 | 1|t x7E4 RETANING RING, E4
65 S00041000 | 1|nuskmo52 9 250LR NEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT BUSH, R
70 $29409001 | 1|er4—ruvsrqs SENSOR SETTING PLATE
71 062670812 | 1|3 ~=13.57-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
72 $31013001 | 1|Fawevisvvssyh ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER
73 018400632 | 1|77+#J raxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
74 028040242 | 1|/\z##H %24 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
75 102707002 | 1|##x WASHER, PLAIN 4
76 028350242 | 1|/\z## %235 SPRING WASHER 2-3.5
77 025040132 | 1|e5¥#z>ama WASHER, PLAIN S 4
78 $37146001 | 1|7 4> #—#i—k FINGER GUARD
79 $13399001 | 1| # 2 ¥3.57x12 SCREW, SM3.57X12
80 025350236 | 2|E5¥#HxFay3s WASHER, PLAIN M 3.5
" AT L “” OPTION PARTS ”
8-3 152637001 | 1|#4T7oc PRESSER FOOT, C
8-4 154069001 | 1|#4T 7D PRESSER FOOT, D
8-5 154089001 | 1|47 E PRESSER FOOT, E
8-6 158592001 | 1|#4T7va PRESSER FOOT, G
8-7 513815001 | 1|##T7 %) PRESSER FOOT, J
8-8 157237001 | 1|#4T7oF PRESSER FOOT, F
8-9 520864001 | 1|##T 76l PRESSER FOOT, GL
8-10 504887001 | 1|+#T 7 PRESSER FOOT, |
8-11 152283101 | 1|#4I7 A PRESSER FOOT, A
8-12 549448001 | 1|##T7vB-L PRESSER FOOT, B-L
151-V64-204

28




G2 . T 5B (BAS-3864E : T7 —/\vw & {1# ) / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-364E : Air bag spec.) /
Stoffhalterheber (BAS-364E) / Releveur de pinceur (BAS-364E) /
Mecanisme del levantador del prensor (BAS-364E)

101-11

Syt
~g 101-10 Kﬁ
T 101-9
101-3——9 .
: 101-6

-2

%\) 101-2 101-1

151-V64-204
H. 7Y > FE#RBEIFR / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimés /
Tableros de circuitos impresos

151-V64-518
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G2.#8 T 4 B{& (BAS-364E) / Work clamp lifter mechanism (BAS-364E) / Stoffhalterheber (BAS-364E) /
Releveur de pinceur (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo del levantador del prensor (BAS-364E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErXq NAME OF PARTS RM
101 $52661001 MNAYTPIE¥3V 3 WORK CLAMP CONTROL ASSY
101-1 $16989001 1Ay ri=—mF STOPPER ARM
101-2 018061622 1|7+ #IL F6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
101-3 $16940001 1|2 Ry Is— STOPPER
101-4 014710522 TTFFEAZTA4T760 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S\Vi4.76
101-5 $30025001 AV IZFSeA¥TANLYE WORK CLAMP CONTROL CAIM ASSY
101-6 012500536 1|7+ E55X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MI5X5
101-7 516888001 1er¥3aHhovy CONTROL CAM SHAFT
101-8 §23452001 21 7FE54X3.2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
101-9 $16950001 BRI - AR 8- SETTING PLATE, HOLE SENSOR
101-10 062670812 1|+~ 13.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
101-11 Z25701001 1|BH200575042-B04 PULSE MOTOR, ;BH-200575042-B04
101-12 018401222 4|7+ HEIN bax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
101-13 028040242 AN S R WASHER, SPRING 2-4
101-14 025040132 Ales¥Hzoamya WASHER, PLAIN S 4
101-15 $52640000 1NN ZRE—2N—-22A PULSE MOTOR HARNESS, A
101-16 520099000 1RIAYZ.S o FACSE- 3 § PULSE MIOTOR HARNESS, B
101-17 $20083000 1|k—t s HOLE SENSOR
101-18 520068000 11AY FELH N~ 32 AC HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, C
101-19 500480000 1o —FRILA#S CORD HOLDER, 5N
101-20 S04557000 2182 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
101-21 028350242 TN xYHR235 SPRING WASHER 2-3.5
101-22 025040132 1es¥Hz>ama WASHER, PLAIN S 4
151-V64-204
H. 7 > b Z4HRES1R / Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimés /

Tableros de circuitos impresos '

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAA NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $51862001 A1 FNLT 3 MAIN PCB ASSY
2 551863000 1|PROM370E X 1 > PROM, 370E ;MAIN
3 551864000 1|PROM370EX L — J PROM, 370k ;SLAVE
151-V64-518
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J . EREh{AI% U B84% / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung /
Mécanisme du guide de |’entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion

145144 {07y
147 146 | |
ﬁ”@f\ 125 126
128 129

89 8584 86 89 97—=8 e
l ¢ : é aﬂ\_]//f/\
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J. ERENEIE U B81R / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfihrung/
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Xq NAME OF PARTS RM)
1 516721000 TXa 139N TIMING BELT, X
2 552797001 1XE=2TS545 Yk MOTOR BRACKET, X
3 511922000 2%~ Y7/ 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
4 048350242 2| b AT F7FIIC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
5 516861001 1R 1= R v HINGE SHAFT
6 048150142 TbxTT73aTC15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
7 012060636 1|7+ E56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 516827101 NWrroT=UTy PULLEY SHAFT
9 516828001 1Xya13297-Y TIMING PULLEY, X.Y
10 523651001 2|7+ ETEX6F Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1 516853000 1]% —~6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
12 537386000 1|X¥+v X-GEAR
13 523651001 2|7 ET6EX6FR Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
14 542056000 1]% —6X6X31 KEY, 6X6X31
15 552789000 ¥y GEAR
16 552790001 NEY YUY rxUT LOCKING RING, GEAR
17 018501622 175K b 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 516862001 TLH 2 HI b BOLT, L-TYPE
19 021100202 2{#+v 22210 NUT, 2 V10
20 028100242 132 Hx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
21 025100232 2| ¥HRFII10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
22 516836200 FAVG v EFEN X-HOLDER FRAME
23 018062036 8|7+ b 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
24 025060136 8ileSH¥Hx>aA96 WASHER, PLAINS 6
25 018501236 | 16|73+ HJ h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
26 146354001 | 16|¥Hx WASHER, PLAIN 5
27 516838201 2{L—nkaq RAIL BASE
29 018081622 | 12{7+ &N +8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
30 028080242 | 12{/xzx¥Hx2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
37 516837100 2{LMA AR LM-GUIDE
38 018501422 | 16|7+H I F5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
39 516821001 2{NIW TS5V A BELT BRACKET, A
140 018400832 4|7+ K b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

41 025040232 dles¥HrFays WASHER, PLAIN M 4
42 516822001 6{NIW TSV kB BELT BRACKET, B
43 018400832 | 12|77 4axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

44 516820001 I VI = B A BELT ROLLER
45 048100142 | 16|+ A7 37C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
46 156340101 | 16|A~—H SPACER
47 516817000 2{F G TR DUST BELT
48 $29745001 4RI pAYT (2 BELT HOLDER PLATE
49 062300616 8|+ ~NIM3X6 SCREW
51 516843001 2INI R TEA BELT RETENTION PLATE
52 018501622 4|7+ H I b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
53 146354001 419 H % WASHER, PLAIN 5
54 516844000 2121329~k TIMIG BELT
55 512039001 ARV SR -4 BELT HOLDING PLATE, B
56 018501622 8|7 F#HI h5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
57 146354001 8| Hx WASHER, PLAIN 5
58 516846001 271 FALT—-UT Y SHAFT, ;IDLER PULLEY
59 516848001 2(23 1 FTL—} SLIDER PLATE
60 012060636 2|7+ E56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
61 018083022 6|7 KL ~8Xx30 BOLT, SOCKET M8X30
63 025080232 bleSYHxFaTs WASHER, PLAIN M 8
64 516845001 2(YFEA229T-1) TIMING PULLEY, Y.F
65 $11922000 4% <) 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
66 048350242 41 M ATTFEIC35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
67 516833001 2{7-U#n3- COLLAR, PULLEY
68 158986101 2{¥H % WASHER
151-v64-243
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. BRENALX Y B8R / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfiihrung /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement/ Mecanismo de la guia de ahmentacmn

33

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErxA NAME OF PARTS RM
69 048170142 2| h 27T a7 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
73 018063022 2|77 3K b 6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
74 021060302 2|Fv b3 6 NUT, 3 M6
75 516851001 2{>¥ o btagB BEARING, B ;SHAFT
76 018082522 6|7 HI 1 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
77 072600660 2|27 Y774 6006VV BALL BEARING, 6006VV
79 048550242 4 b AT TFRATCES RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C55
80 516852001 2{]YREAILTT= TIMING PULLEY, Y.R
81 523651001 4|7 ET6X6FR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
82 $16853000 2| % —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
<BAS-364E, BAS-366EH > <For BAS-364E & BAS-366E >
83 537385001 HYD¥ TR L=672 | Y-SHAFT ... L=672
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E >
83 516855001 Hy>vobh e, L=1392 | Y-SHAFT .....coiiiiiiiiiinnns L=1392
84 516856001 Wy R9a13297~1) TIMING PULLEY, Y
85 523651001 2|7 FHETeX6FR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
86 516853000 1|% —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
89 072600660 2|82 6006V BALL BEARING, 6006VV
91 516825000 Hy®213229~ILb TIMING BELT, Y
92 552796001 1fWYE=-427345Y b MOTOR BRACKET, Y
93 511922000 "2(# %954 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
94 048350242 22T 7FaHC3s RETAINING RING, INTERNAL €35
95 516861001 Her¥ov2 b HINGE SHAFT
96 048150142 MHex7v27a9Cs RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
97 012060636 17+ ES6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
98 516827001 WoFra7-0U39 PULLEY SHAFT
99 516828001 1XYg 13297~ TIMING PULLEY, X.Y -
100 523651001 2|7 F EZex6H Y 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
101 516853000 11% —6X6X34 KEY, 6X6X34
102 537387000 Hyx+v Y-GEAR
103 523651001 2|7 F S 6x6H U A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
104 542056000 1]# —6X6x31 KEY, 6X6X31
105 552789000 ¥y GEAR
106 552790001 1NFYrUYFHFYTY LOCKING RING, GEAR
107 018501622 1|7+ #®iv b 5xX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
108 516862001 e EE SN BOLT, L-TYPE
109 021100202 2|¥v r2v 210 NUT, 2 M10
110 028100242 1 x¥H %210 WASHER, SPRING 2-10 © . o
114 025100232 | 2| ESHH 2 F 1910 WASHER; PLAIN-M-10-mommremm -
113 028050246 | 16|/x&%HH %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
114 028050242 4INRHYH R2-5 SPRING WASHER 2-5
115 028050242 8N HHR25 SPRING WASHER 2-5
116 516833001 2{7-UH5— COLLAR, PULLEY
17 048170142 42T vyASC7 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
124 552418001 Ty ¥ b Yiraar SETTING PLATE, F;Y-SENSOR
125 018400836 2|7+ K b+ axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
126 025040236 2l HHFF L4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
127 552419001 TYe>H bUYTr14am SETTING PLATE, M ;Y-SENSOR
128 018400836 2|7 F Kk axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
129 025040236 2|ESHHxFas4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
130 $52420001 Hye>¥ bUYT 4R SETTING PLATE, R ;Y-SENSOR
131 018400836 2| 73R baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
132 025040236 21eS5¥HxFa4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
140 552657000 2| Y~ R E—~2750W SERVO MOTOR, 750W :
141 555477001 8|7 F K b7 26X16 BOLT, SCOKET(S/P WASHER) M6X16
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). BREWAELRX Y B{% / Feed guide mechanism / Transportfithrung /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement/ Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAd NAME OF PARTS RM
144 §52641000 %oty H6L-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
145 062300816 1] ~x3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
146 $52642000 2% >+ Ve HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
147 062300816 21F~23x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
151 §52810001 Tyt 12A Y-SENSORPLATE, A
152 $52811001 2|yt H148 Y-SENSOR PLATE, B
153 $52812001 Hyter¥15C Y-SENSOR PLATE, C
154 018400836 217 F K haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
155 025040236 2|ES¥HxFII4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
156 018300636 6|7+ K k3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6
157 028030246 6|NRYHR2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-243
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K1.

% U 2ABI% (BAS-364E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-364E) / Transportfilhrung (BAS-364E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I’entrainement (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo de la gufa de alimentacién (BAS-364E)

< BAS-364E =7 -1y oA/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
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K1.3%¢) B 1% (BAS-364E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-364E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-364E) /

Mécanisme du guide de I'entratnement (BAS-364E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-364E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY By XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 §$37388000 TIX1 Kz s X-MOVABLE PLATE, S ;364
<BAS-364ETz7—-/\y 5 H > | <ForAirbags specification of BAS-364E >
1-2 537421000 TIXA Fa1STPNRYT X-MOVABLE PLATE, S ;364 A-BAG
4 018501036 8|7+ K F5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
5 028050246 8| xYHxR25 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
6 $37390000 A A RACK GEAR, § ;364
7 018501636 5179 # I k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
8 028050246 S5{/XxH#H%25 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-5
1" $16796200 1X7L—4Fn X-FRAME, INNER
16 $37389000 1Lm# 1 Ks LM-GUIDE, S
17 018501636 8|7 K b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET MI5X16
18 516804000 2InvyraLT7FO7FY Y4 |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2|3 HxFaue WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 .| $16815000 1Haz4Q7 MUY TS A SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3|7 K b6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3leS¥HRLAYE WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 S16800201 2|2 b i— STOPPER
24 018061236 4|7+ KL FEX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $37392001 A5V hN—-EdUs RACK COVER, LEFT/S ;364
27 062400816 21+ ~4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $37393001 159y oH/IN—3FS RACK COVER, RIGHT/S ;364
29 062400816 2|+ ~04ax8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 $37422001 1"W7Fs9459z OIL PAN ASSY, 364
32-1 $37423001 MNNT7 TSy OIL PAN
32-2 $37424000 NFFsoadni—t RUBBER SHEET
33 062400616 4|4 N IMEXE SCREW, PAN \M4X6
36 $52785001 2|XtE 1 236X X-SENSOR PLATE, 36X
37 018400636 417K b axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 A eSH¥HEFLI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 552787001 TXEoH bUYr14aL SETTING PLATE, L ;X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2|7 Kb b 4x8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2|lESYHRFII4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 §52788001 Txte>% b)Y 1 4R SETTING PLATE, R ;X-SENSOR
44 018400836 2|7 F K I b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2|lES¥HRF14 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 S17011101 LR e PAT SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2|+ N MEX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2IESYHRFaI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 516811000 1IX7 Fo¥+y X-DRIVING GEAR .
55 $23651001 2|7FESBEX6H Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Mb&X6
56 $29404000 1% —6X6X28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 516816000 1K= 2TS51> BALLSPLINE
58 $11922000 1% ¥ <7 46003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2| M AT TFHIYCI5 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1% <% 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 113 % 5 4r 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 2\ AT AYCAD RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 1 RXFPUL TR~ BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 4|7 FHEI b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 516823001 NXT K213 57—1) X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 $23651001 2|7 F ETEXEHR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 1&F VB HG6L-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 1]+ ~N13X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 2|% &Y+t GL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 2|+ ~3x8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 504557000 1N g 1pPLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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K2 . % U ZERER (BAS-366E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-366E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du guide de |’entrainement (BAS-366E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-366E)
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K2 .3 ¢) EAEA{% (BAS-366E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-366E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I’entrainement (BAS-366E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE |QTY B AA NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $37825000 | 1|xf Km&1L X-MOVEABLE PLATE, L ;366
4 018501036 | 8|7+ k5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
5 028050246 | 8|/ & H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
6 $37826000 | 1|5vox+L RACK GEAR, L ;366
7 018501636 | 7|74/ k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
8 028050246 | 7|/Sx¥H %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
11 $16796200 | 1|Xx7L—47Fn X-FRAME, INNER
12 018062036 | 8|7+ /L k6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
13 025060136 | 8leSH¥Hzvave WAGSHER, PLAIN § 6
14 537821000 | 2|x7 L — 4366 X-FRAME, 366
16 $37835000 | 1|Lm#H 1 KL LM-GUIDE, L
17 018501636 | 14|7+#JL k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 $16804000 | 2|~A>vrhavdmrF+y rvs |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 | 2|e>¥HzF1ve WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 S16815000 | 1|hLa74Q7 FUY 44 SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 | 3|7+#. kexi6 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 | 3|eS¥Hxvave WASHER, PLAIN S 6
23 $16800201 22 Fyi— STOPPER
24 018061236 | 4|7+ #J kex12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 12
26 $37830001 1svenn—eguL RACK COVER, LEFT/L ;366
27 062400816 | 2|#~z4xs SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $37831001 1lz3vonn-zxL RACK COVER, RIGHT/L ;366
29 062400816 | 2|+~z4xs SCREW, PAN M14X8
32 537838001 PS5y s OIL PAN ASSY, L ;366
32-1 537832001 17PI5msL OIL PAN, L
32-2 537833000 | 1|775w4day—tL RUBBER SHEET, L
33 062400616 |  6]|F~zMaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 $52785001 2|xt > 1 236X X-SENSOR PLATE, 36X
37 018400636 | 4|7+ % h4axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 | 4|eSH¥HzxF1ma WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 $52787001 1xErHd hUYE 4L SETTING PLATE, L ;X-SENSOR
41 018400836 | 2|7+ haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 | 2|es¥HxFama WASHER, PLAIN M 4
43 $52788001 1|xE>4 RUYH A 2R SETTING PLATE, R ;X-SENSOR
a4 018400836 | 2|7 +#J haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 | 2|tSH¥HzxF1va WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 $17011101 et —nr- SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 | 2| ~zMmaxs SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 | 2|e549HzxF1va WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 S16811000 | 1|x¥ K&+ X-DRIVING GEAR
55 $23651001 2|7+ E5exek v A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 $29404000 | 1|% —6x6x28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 S16816000 | 1|HK—-AzxT51> BALL SPLINE
58 $11922000 | 1|% %% % 46003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 | 2|rxTFF3HC3s RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 | 1|#< % ™ 46908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU
61 076908450 | 1| % 7 4 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR
62 048400142 | 2|r AT Y& aYCA0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 516727001 1RFUL TR H - BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 | 4|7 #/ k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X 16
65 516823001 1X7 K843 57— X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 $23651001 27+ £ Sexek v A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 | 1|%>+Yt>HGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 | 1|+~x3xs SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 $52642000 | 2|%> v+t HGL8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 | 2|+~z3xs SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 S04557000 IIAVE Ea-TRE1Y BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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K3. % U EHBEIfR (BAS-370E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-370E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-370E) /

Mécanisme du guide de |'entrainement (BAS-370E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-370E)
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K3. 3% ) EAEIE (BAS-370E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-370E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-370E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-370E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-370E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ NAME OF PARTS RM
2 516738109 TX1 K92 1E4UsS X-MOVABLE PLATE, LEFT/S ;370
3 516748109 1X1 K& a3FsS X-MOVABLE PLATE, RIGH/S ;370
4 018502036 8|7+ K I k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
5 025050236 8lesH¥HRFLIS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
6 $16749000 15y £s RACK GEAR, 5 ;370
7 018501636 8i 7+ K F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
1" 516796200 1IX7L—46+h X-FRAME, INNER
12 018062036 87+ K k6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
13 025060136 8lESHHRXIATE WASHER, PLAINS 6
14 516798100 2|X7 L— A4S X-FRAME, S
16 $16758000 1{LmA A1 Fs LM-GUIDE, S
17 018501636 | 167+ FKJL b5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
18 516804000 2|nr v rhLT7AO7FY by |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 2|ESHHEFL1I6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
20 $16815000 IR AN E & SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 317K I F6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
22 025060136 3lESHHR A6 WASHER, PLAINS 6
23 $16800201 21X vy - STOPPER
24 018061236 L 7 F K IV b6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
26 $32338001 s voHhNN—-E4) RACK COVER, LEFT ;375
27 062400816 2|+ ~04axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
28 $32339001 M"Y 7HN—-3 ¥ RACK COVER, RIGHT ;37X
29 062400816 2|F~4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
32 S16761001 217759593 OIL PAN ASSY, 37X
32-1 $16932001 2|7 TS594 OILPAN, 37X
32-2 $17004000 2{7 7S rdnLy—+h RUBBER SHEET
33 062400616 8|+ ~2amaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
36 §52786001 2|Xt 1 237X X-SENSOR PLATE, 37X
37 018400636 4|7 #HIL K axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6
38 025040236 AleSYH2FLI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
40 $52787001 TIXxeHbUY S 1 aL SETTING PLATE, L ; X-SENSOR
41 018400836 217+ K haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
42 025040236 2les¥HrFa94 WASHER, PLAINM 4
43 $52788001 1 X4 bUYrv14R SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
a4 018400836 2|73 KL b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
45 025040236 2IeS¥HxF14 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
51 S$17011101 et —Hhii— SENSOR COVER
52 062400616 2 [F+~maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
53 025040236 2|5 HExFLY4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
54 516811000 TIX7 Ko ¥y X-DRIVING GEAR
55 $23651001 217FES6X6HRY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 §$29404000 1]% —6X6X28 KEY, 6X6X34
57 516816000 1HE~NRTS1> BALLSPLINE
58 $11922000 1142 <29 74 6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU
59 048350242 2| ATFFIICIE RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1{# << %794 6908DDU BALL BEARING, 6308DDU
61 076908450 1< %7 7y 4r6908DDUNR BEARING, 6308DDUNR
62 048400142 2| AT 23YCA0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40
63 $16727001 THRTY TR~ BEARING HOLDER
64 018501622 417+ KV F5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16
65 516823001 1Xy Keyg12257=1 X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY
66 $23651001 2|7 FET6X6HRY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 $52641000 1%Vt HGL12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F
72 062300816 1|#+~23X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
73 §52642000 2% >Vt HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB
74 062300816 2|+~ 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8
75 $04557000 1> 2 1PLTIV BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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K4 . %Y EABI{R (BAS-375E) / Feed guide mechanism (BAS-375E) / Transportfihrung (BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I’entrainement (BAS-375E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacion (BAS-375E)

o7
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K4 . 1% V) AR (BAS-375E) / Feed gui‘de mechanism (BAS-375E) / Transportfiihrung (BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du guide de I'entrainement (BAS-375E) / Mecanismo de la guia de alimentacién (BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B AAq NAME OF PARTS RM

2 516791009 TXTFo21E4UL X-MOVABLE PLATE, LEFT/L ;375
3 516792009 TIX1T Fo&213FL X-MOVABLE PLATE, RIGHT/L ;375
4 018502036 817 F I h5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

5 025050236 8|S ¥ ARFLIS WASHER, PLAIN M 5

6 516803000 YT FYL RACK GEAR, L ;375

7 018501636 | 12|7+ K h5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

1 516796200 1IX7L—4L+h X-FRAME, INNER

12 018062036 8|7+ b 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20

13 025060136 8leZH¥Hxade WASHER, PLAINS 6

14 516795100 2|X7 L~ AL X-FRAME, L

16 516793000 T{LMA 1 FL LM GUIDE, L

17 018501636 | 22|7F#JI k5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

18 516804000 2~ vy Y% |ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER W/NUT
19 025060232 25 ¥HxFIY6 WASHER, PLAIN M 6

20 516815000 Hhaztor U yrda SETTING BRACKET, CAM FOLLOWER
21 018061636 3{7 K b6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16

22 025060136 3l ¥HRrade WASHER, PLAIN S 6

23 516800201 2[R Y- STOPPER

24 018061236 417 4K b BX12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12

26 532338001 Wovohn—-e4l RACK COVER, LEFT ;375

27 062400816 2{F~ND4x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

28 532339001 I EAEE RS RACK COVER, RIGHT ;37X

29 062400816 2| ~14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

30 532340001 2|59 7HN—L RACK COVER, L ;375

31 062400816 4|3~ 14X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8

32 516761001 3|17 755 3 OIL PAN ASSY, 37X

32-1 516932001 3|\7T594 OILPAN, 37X

32-2 $17004000 3|[7755dLy—+ RUBBER SHEET

33 062400616 | 12|+ ~X2M4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

36 552786001 2|xe 41 5237% X-SENSOR PLATE, 37X

37 018400636 4173 3E ) b axe BOLT, SOCKET M4X6

38 025040236 4iES¥HxFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4

40 552787001 1Xe>H bV 1L SETTING PLATE, L ;X-SENSOR
41 018400836 2|7+ K baxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

42 025040236 2IESHHxFas4 WASHER, PLAINM 4

43 552788001 1 Xe>4 b)Y Fr14aR SETTING PLATE, R ; X-SENSOR
44 018400836 217 F K b 4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

45 025040236 2les¥HxFava WASHER, PLAIN M 4

51 517011101 IR FAC SENSOR COVER

52 062400616 2|+ X IMAX6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

53 025040236 21 ¥ HrFav4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

54 516811000 1|X7 Ko ¥y X-DRIVING GEAR

55 523651001 2|7 ET6X6FR Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 529404000 1]% —6X6X28 KEY, 6X6X34

57 516816000 HWR-NRTS51 BALL SPLINE

58 511922000 1|4 %<9 /r6003DDU BALL BEARING, 6003DDU

59 048350242 2(b X7 7FA5C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35
60 076908400 1% <<%/ 6908DDU BALL BEARING, 6908DDU

61 076908450 112 % 75 47 6908DDUNR BEARING, 6908DDUNR

62 048400142 2| ATy AGCA0 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C40

163 516727001 URFUL TR~ BEARING HOLDER

64 018501622 417 F K b 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16

65 516823001 1XyFog12277-1) X-DRIVING TIMING PULLEY

66 523651001 2(7FES6X6kR Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
71 552641000 1%t vt ¥G6L-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F

72 062300812 1|#~23x8 SCREW, PAN VI3X8

73 552642000 2{*% Yt HGL-8FB PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-8FB

74 062300812 2|F~3x8 SCREW, PAN MI3X8

75 504557000 17¥> % 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
151-V64-244
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L. A— ka2 MMRIBIFR / Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico
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L. A~ b2 17 MBEIEIR/ Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico

REF.NO CODE Q'TY [ ¢ NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 $37425001 L7 N =5 RV R EJECTOR ASSY, LEFT
1-1-1 516872001 HWAYT o v TSHY bR EJECTOR BRACKET
1-1-2 $23913000 (B E 2 7 A AVIVE: Bk A EJECTOR CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-2-1 $16873000 18 DAV Ry D RV I FREE MOUNT CYLINDER
1-1-2-2 $11426000 21z K2z > avs ELBOW UNION, 4M5
1-1-3 $29742001 2|7 F Kb F5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50
1-1-4 516874001 (BVPE BNV, AV & | CONNECTTING PLATE, CYLINDER
1-1-5 516875001 17— 3L PIN PLATE ASSY, L
1-1-6 018401036 2|7+ #H IV +AX10 BOLT, SOCKET M4ax10
1-1-7 028040246 2INFYH 224 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-1-8 025040136 21eS¥Hxr A D4 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-1-9 $16878001 1> 7L —~+9 3R PIN PLATE ASSY, R
1-1-10 018401036 2174 Kb +4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-1-11 028040246 2iNx Y Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-1-12 025040136 2/ES5¥Hx3Y4 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-1-13 $58053001 TAFEANIY 1480 SETTING PLATE, L ;POSITIONING
1-1-14 158649001 21 FX¥A4D POSITIONING, D
1-1-15 018400836 417 HFI b 4xs - |BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-1-16 516883001 "Wrert14 GUIDE PLATE
1-1-17 115546002 21959 FRAMVINTY STOPPER SHAFT, CLUTCH
1-1-18 109763003 219 H % WASHER
1-1-19 110161003 2|+ ra76 NUT, SmM4.76
1-1-20 028050246 2/ F2 ¥ Hx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-1-21 025050134 2|ES5¥Hx3a s WASHER, PLAINS S
1-1-22 $20083000 1k —=Ibt 4 HOLE SENSOR
1-2 $37426001 (B 22 i A - 2 ] EJECTOR ASSY, RIGHT
1-2-1 $16872001 HWASxToNTSHY B EJECTOR BRACKET
1-2-2 $23913000 M1z obUd~0 3 EJECTOR CYLINDER ASSY
1-2-2-1 $16873000 1f7U— b )4~ FREE MIOUNT CYLINDER
1-2-2-2 $11426000 21T f1=4>amvs ELBOW UNION, 4M5
1-2-3 529742001 2|7+ K b 5X50 BOLT, SOCKET M5X50
1-2-4 516874001 1oy d—-Loryass CONNECTTING PLATE, CYLINDER
1-2-5 516875001 17— 3L PIN PLATE ASSY, L
1-2-6 018401036 217 F R Faxi0 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-2-7 028040246 2INRYHR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-8 025040136 2ies¥Hxads WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-2-9 516878001 1T~ 3R PIN PLATE ASSY, R
1-2-10 018401036 217+ %IV b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
1-2-11 028040246 2Nz ¥Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
1-2-12 025040136 2les¥HzYaAY4 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-2-13 $58054001 MN1AFF2A b)Y 14R SETTING PLATE, R ;POSITIONING
1-2-14 158649001 21 Fx%xD POSITIONING, D
1-2-15 018400836 417+ KL b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
1-2-16 $16883001 1"WrPrra114 GUIDE PLATE
1-2-17 115546002 295 vFxryIRT Y STOPPER SHAFT, CLUTCH
1-2-18 109763003 2\ A% WASHER
1-2-19 110161003 20+ rave NUT, S\M4.76
1-2-20 028050246 2{8x¥Hx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
1-2-21 025050134 2les¥HxaYs WASHER, PLAINS 5
1-2-22 520083000 B HOLE SENSOR
2-1 018502536 8|7+ K k5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25

<iTHETEE > < Standard parts >
3-1 025050134 8es¥HrIIS WASHER, PLAINS 5

< ILFRE A > < For Area limitation>
3-2 025050134 6les¥HRLaYs5 WASHER, PLAINS 5
3-3 502302001 PAE R il i SPACER
151-V64-247
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L. F— ka2 xo MRTEER / Auto eject mechanism / Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomatico

1-1-20 1-1-2-2

Qs
‘o)

1-1-9 1-1-12 1-1-10 J
1-2-4 1-2-19

1-2-20 1-2-2-2
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L. &=+ T x7 FRIEHR/ Auto eject mechanism/ Automatische Auswurfvorrichtung /
Mécanisme du éjection automatique / Mecanismo conjunto del expulsor stomético

PO

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY B AA NAME OF PARTS RV
4 028050246 8l xH¥Hx25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
27 $31909001 8| A~— SPACER
"dToaoE " " OPTION PARTS ”

2-2 018501436 8|7+ F I r5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
3-4 025050134 8leS¥Hxv3aYys WASHER, PLAINS5
28 $37384001 8|2N—¥ SPACER

29 524729000 6|CcQ2FE I M5X45 BOLT, CQ2 M5X45

30 531814001 2| 74K I b 5X40 BOLT, SOCKET M5X40
31 025050134 21ESHHxYaYs5 WASHER, PLAINS 5
32 $24729000 81cQ2:K I F M5X45 BOLT, CQ2 M5X45
151-V64-247
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M. R b ABHE (72 a > 88&) / Bottom mechanism (Option parts) / Unterer Mechanismus (Sonderzubehér) /
-‘Mécanisme inférieur (piéces en opthion) / Mecanismo del fonda (piezas opcionales)
3 3 151-V64-248
N . ¥5;81B:B B8R / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion
41-3 3938 24
151-V64-350
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M. b L4848 (oF 72 3 > BB&4) / Bottom mechanism (Option parts) / Unterer Mechanismus (Sonderzubehor) /

Mécanisme inférieur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del fonda (Piezas opcionales)

s

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY Ex A NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $37397201 | 1|#ravs BOTTOM ASSY, W/SOLENOID VALVE
1-1 516893100 MNEPLDIDLHE—9 2 BOTTOM CYLINDER ASSY
1-1-1 $16903100 1oUe -~ CYLINDER
1-1-2 $41271000 | 2|z #ms ELBOW, M5
1-1-3 $16936000 | 1|vy#an+v BRACKET, Y-TYPE
1-2 $16902001 | 1|3 uss—44Toy CYLINDER SUPPORT SHAFT
1-3 025060232 | 1|es9HzF1ve WASHER, PLAIN M 6
1-4 048040342 1| b ATE4 RETANING RING, E4
1-5 141574001 IRV = & BELT SHIFT BAR
1-6 048070342 1~ A T7E7 RETAINING RING, E7
17 110367001 | 1|¥#x WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
1-8 012060636 1|7+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
1-9 516905101 THErLLN- BOTTOM LEVER
1-10 153596001 1N¥Hx WASHER
1-11 $29696000 HWFeonn7 SOLENOID VALVE
1-12 518415101 | 2|n-v2=*>qams HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
1-13 $18387004 2| L7 —F2~7 AIRTUBE,4L=1300
1-14 $16725000 | 1|®rLamvnucz BOTTOM NEEDLE PLATE
1-15 157795101 | 1|FrLT5>ovA BOTTOM PLUNGER, A
1-16 100080003 21 A %318 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5
2 157796101 | 1|#rL75> 48 BOTTOM PLUNGER, B
3 S05137101 MWERMLTSLT¥C BOTTOM PLUNGER, C
151-V64-248
N . ¥55mEy8RI1% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion
REF.NO. CODE |qTy B> A4 NAME OF PARTS RV
1 152048001 | 1] 1KY kv & OIL WINDOW
7 $11915000 | 1|7z rsx1e FELT 5X16
9 152956001 | 1|73 & Tax4 WICK, 4X4 L = 500
11 $10374000 1z nFa-7J OILTUBEL=135
15 511914000 17k FELT
16 $11920001 R i FELT SUPPORT
17 106629002 | 1|y xxva37 SCREW, SM4.37
18 $11918000 | MW7z b FELT
21 $16917000 | 1| 1KY hv K OIL GAUGE WINDOW
24 141650000 | 1|e=nFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=210
34 §29403000 HALPHIIWNET I SUCTION FELT ASSY
36 145737001 1Mzt FELT SUPPORT
37 04557000 | 1[/v>%1pLTIM BAND, PLT1M
38 062670512 | 2| ~=357-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
39 140647101 2a—-FFHx CORD HOLDER
41-1 $17008001 1fFrEvdadagyx WICK SUPPORT
41-2 152955001 | 1|e5v3ex FLAT WICK, L =210
41-3 510156000 117 2 E4axa WICK, 4X4 L =1000
48 062680612 1+ ~N04.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
49 $16979000 Mntaary WASTE OIL TANK
50 516980000 N7z bhT71IE8~ FELT FILTER
62 $15275000 | 1|e=nFa-7 OIL TUBE
63 149436000 =Y 7 I6-PT1/8 NIPPLE, 6-PT1/8
64 047606342 | 3|27 UL SELAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AW6
65 $07571000 | 1|7zt FELT
66 $30562000 e WASHER
151-V64-350

48




P . 71 B8{% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif /

Mecanismo del cangrejo

" F7arEs/ OPTION PARTS *

33
N ‘_\‘
: 33-333-2  33-1 . \3‘)’\

1]

I
l
I
I
I
ll 31 353630

? 28 27 26 25
29
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P. 71 ¥ % / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif /
Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE__ [qQTY £ A NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 516885001 1We12297~UD TIMING PULLEY, D
2 523651001 2|7 EFEXEHRY X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 516886000 N LOWER SHAFT ‘
5 072620260 &< e02vve2 BALL BEARING, 6202VVC2
6 048350242 1|k xTF7+37C35 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C35 -
7 141276001 Wavwso4574s BALL BEARING CAP, S
8 102843004 31Y5 %357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
9 116920001 HATDVI7RSAMD T RING, THRUST
10 048150142 TWhxT7T73%505 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
12 048120142 AT T7aHC12 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12
14 076201400 1|2= Y% 4r6201DDU BALL BEARING, 6201DDU
15 511894001 Hanessuxy SPIRAL GEAR
16 014770622 3|7+ bAx¥6357K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
17 S$11900001 HWE=4> PINION GEAR
18 014770622 3|7+ A2 T6357K 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
19 516890001 TWh=sy ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
20 048220242 NEADTFITC22 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C22
21 511924000 1|4~ %7 /r608DDW1 BALL BEARING, 608DDW1
22 048080142 HrATT739C8 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C8
23 501040001 1 HFH*x WASHER
24 183532101 1NeYyras-73 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
24-1 014770622 2|7F P ARTB35THR I SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S\M6.35
25 511898000 1EFoU> DRIVE TUMBLER
26 511899000 tlz—kR7YLYT NEEDLE BEARING
27 115007001 T|¥FH % WASHER, PLAIN 13
28 511896001 Nhwsoxai BUSH, R-HOOK SHAFT
29 012400636 1|7+ E54axe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6
31 018501036 7+ FK I b5X10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10
< E#HH > < For Medium-weight materials >
30 530604101 195 Hh b AB B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET, B1
32 529785901 MNavwvosaznas s ROTARY HOOK ASSY, B1 W/BOX
<EHH> <For Heavy-weight materials >
30 516754101 19FHh~ kABR B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET, BR
32 527851901 1avvy7a<BRNATYV X ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR W/BOX
<t E, E¥HWHR > <For Medium & heavy-weight materials >
33 531962001 NKREL -2 3 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
33-1 531963001 1FEL =2 BOBBIN CASE
33-2 181936001 1HKEL =537 Y13% TENSION SPRING
33-3 181937001 HWFawingFaneyaxy ADJUSTING SCREW
334 181938001 HFAYINRZbAZRY SET SCREW
33-5 151844001 A S VA 3 SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
<BAS-364ET 7—/Sv 4H > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
32 547331901 1|2V 7 A <BRTRLAND Y 2 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR-TRL W/BOX
33 552808001 HWREF—-27 3 BOBBIN CASE ASSY
33-1 552809001 Ty —2 BOBBIN CASE
33-2 181936001 1REL =537 218% TENSION SPRING
33-3 181937001 HWFaoinzFaseyzxy ADJUSTING SCREW
33-4 181938001 I EERIZAE L E SET SCREW
33-5 151844001 1o FoRr Nz SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
34-1 159794001 1FE> BOBBIN
35 028050246 TSR Y H *R2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
36 025050236 HESYHRFLIS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
"ATYa " " OPTION PARTS ”
32 $31739901 13wV H<BRIRNIY X ROTARY HOOK ASSY, BR-TR W/BOX
34-2 504731001 TR E BOBBIN
34-3 117061001 TIRE > BOBBIN
151-V64-301
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Q . %@ < B8{% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I’enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

%
N
=

E%———zs

( . I = \

5y =<

| | _
I\.______/l ’ 20 22

%
\

;T(( 8 17 16-1 14 151 15-2

26 9
< B4 / For Heavy- weight materials > "A7ariii/ OPTION PARTS '
< BAS-364E =7 -y A/
For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
10—
(@—1ss 162— (@

151-V64-401
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N

Q. %@ Ff& / Threading mechanism / Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage /
Mecanismo del enhebrado

T ———

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ex XA NAME OF PARTS R
1 152869001 "WFP—L1bEF THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM
2 062710712 1] ~476-32X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7
3 113316001 HWP—LAb7rFo THREAD GUIDE
4 060670612 11731 > K357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
5 519961001 WP—bLtbTrroa THREAD GUIDE
6 060670612 11731 > F357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
7 116112001 "N brwrs o THREAD GUIDE
8 144741001 WA hFIToEI2 41 TENSION BRACKET
9 114294001 | 1lov>¥ ORING
<HEYH> <For Medium-weight materials >
10-1 145519001 T4 b FUNRXR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
<EHH> < For Heavy-weight materials >
<BAS-364ET 7 —/\v 4@ > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >
10-2 144588001 111 b U EB THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, B
11 116922001 TN bFaIoERy TENSION STUD
12 504985000 by TENSIN RELEASE PIN
13 100402004 T X% 2357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
14 512441001 NFITINZITHFHX WASHER
15 $31032001 | 1|1 tFav oy TENSION NUT
< EH#H > < For Medium-weight materials >
16-1 145520001 A hFaginz TENSION SPRING
<EY8 > < For Heavy-weight materials >
16-3 148924101 LR 2= R A S TENSION SPRING
< E, EMH> < For Medium & Heavy-weight materials >
17 159805001 o +bFas o944 T DISC PRESSER, ; TENSION
18 145446001 2011 bFaA YT TENSION DISC
19 510469001 1|7+ A% T5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
20 115186001 1oaqbFamoiy TENSIONSTUD, ; MAIN
21 100136001 HNArFaADIFY b NUT, TENSION
22 115188001 HoaabFaung SPRING, TENSION
1 123 145446001 211 bFAD YD TENSION DISC
24 141590001 LR THREADING BAR, U
25 150553003 114 +5.95 NUT, SM5.95
26 145526001 T b2 AR TENSION RELEASE STUD
27 148901001 AV E: S B E-F bl N o e THREAD GUIDE, D ;N-BAR BUSH
29 524523000 NA b2 XS YLET 3 TENSION RELEASE CYLINDER ASSY
29-1 §15097000 12U 410%5 CYLINDER, 10X5
29-2 511426000 HIFE2=F>am5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5
"7y amE” " OPTION PARTS
<BAS-364ET 7 /Ny 5 H> | <ForAirbags spec. of BAS-364E >
16-2 145153001 N hFATINZR TENSION SPRING
151-V64-401

52




R . %#%BE§{%/ Bobbin winder mechanism / Spuler / Mécanisme du bobineur /

Mecanismo del devanador de la canilla

18—
1-9——GD

@3

= 8
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R . %% / Bobbin winder mechanism/Spuler/Mécanisme du bobineur/
Mecanismo del devanador de la canilla

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ly A NAME OF PARTS RV
1-1 $16805009 Hr—-L74awx ARM FRONT CAP
1-2 $10172001 . RS L A ZA 7 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
1-3 152984052 11 hexL/N— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
1-4 141550001 LRI ZATTAE- S B/ SPRING HOOK
1-5 152936001 B IAES SPRING, PLATE
1-6 152937001 v E WASHER
1-7 062670612 1|74~ 21357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-8 159486001 HVEES WASHER :
1-9 048050342 1|~ x7E5 RETAINING RING, E5
1-10 152940001 IR s VR BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD
1-11 $10173001 HRELFYT BOBBIN PRESSER
1-12 501998001 NFa<wIHbARTI357 SET SCREW, SIM13.57-40X6
1-13 142566001 IERNE NS CLAW FOR BOBBIN WINDER
1-14 014680422 2|7 F b A2T4377 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SmM4.37
1-15 510438001 NI heFYARITYNRZ SPRING, TWIST
1-16 048050342 2| b ATES RETAINING RING, E5
1-17 530481001 e bexTy BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
1-18 154528001 HER L TP WHEEL, ;B-WINDER
1-19 120448001 (=AY RUBBERRING
1-20 014680422 2|17 F M AZTAa377 K2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-21 510174000 UEEVELEE: DUST GUARD PLATE
1-22 510268001 RS P A aTAE SPRING
1-23 $10175001 =SS VA2 STOPPER SHAFT
1-24 157968001 IEF KNIFE
1-25 062680712 1|3~ 23437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
1-26 047201042 1|AF YT AW SPRING PIN 2X10
1-27 152881001 NIxL121473 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
1-28 014760622 17+ hA2T595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1-29 152883000 117V F8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5
1-30 152884001 1zxL11 bRy THREAD GUIDE
1-31 062670412 1]+~ 357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
1-32 148294001 M7+ A RT3E77HS SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57
2 062711212 4|4 ~X1476-32X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
3 159574101 o bFam iy TENSION STUD
4 021680202 1+Y b2 2437 NUT, 2 5M4.37
5 100136001 N rFaIFY b NUT, TENSION
6 144110001 IVESEVIE SN - Ly BIVAE TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
7 145446001 2{1 b FAYIYS TENSION DISC
8 144105000 1MNFIaoonExIIHFHL FLANGE WASHER, ; T-SPRING
9 115183101 RS X THREAD RETAINER
10 062711012 11~ 1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
151-V64-402
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S . %Y B8& / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

11-2

| <BAS-364Ex7-rvsE o
/ For Air bags specification of BAS-364E >

" %733 5/ OPTION PARTS *

\(/ <
k@
21-3 \\\\// 1-2
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S . %tV B3R / Thread trimmer mechanism / Fadenabschneidevorrichtung /
Mécanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B AAq NAME OF PARTS RV
<HhE¥, EME > <For Medium & heavy-weight materials >
1-1 524463001 HaFan FIXED KNIFE
<BAS-364ET 7—/Xy ¥ H> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E>
1-3 552813001 TNaFansFagadL FIXED KNIFE, L ;HARD MATERIAL
2 062670612 1|4~ 1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN $M3.57-40X6
4 516923001 Tas1n+yx FIXED KNIFE PRESSER
5 018401022 2|7 X +4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
6 014400822 NFHFRAZTAT7 KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4
8 159797001 RS EAE LOWER THREAD FINGER
9 062680612 1|9 ~X114.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
10 100645003 AR WASHER
11 516898100 HAEFUIDHE—-T7 3 THREAD TRIMMER CYLINDER ASSY
11-1 $17003100 R B CYLINDER
11-2 511426000 2|z K= H > aMm5 ELBOW UNION, 4M5
12 $17968001 1oL nR—-oF2 34 SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT
13 012060636 1|7+ EZ6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 516900001 T rxyLeny THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
16 018061222 17+ K b 6x12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12
17 159798001 A rxUskLd HOLDER, M-KNIFE
18 151987001 114 %xY437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
19 156620000 1N ASR MY HF WASHER, THRUST
20 048170145 HhATTy3C7 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
| <HEY EMA> < For Medium & heavy-weight materials >
21-1 159799001 11 Eon MOVABLE KNIFE
<BAS-364Ex7-/\y ¥H> | <For Airbags specification of BAS-364E >
21-4 552815001 11 FraLx MOVABLE KNIFE, LX
22 148537101 21953437 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
AT arm&"” " OPTION PARTS ”
1-2 529107101 tlasFanFayay FIXED KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL
21-2 549932001 T FInL MOVABLE KNIFE, L ; H-MATERIAL
<FIFTI-RE> <For Kevler thread >
21-3 549933001 L EEZATRY MOVABLE KNIFE, LK ; H-MATERIAL
151-V64-403
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T . %587 B84%& / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tensién del hilo

"7 avi&/ OPTION PARTS "
2-6
i
2-15 2-14
@@

£

- 7 e
2-16 -
g
2-8-2 2-8-3 2-8-1 2-10 2-9

151-V64-418
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T. %5FHFRE&R / Thread tension / Faderspannung / Tension du fil / Tension del hilo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Bt NAME OF PARTS RM
1- 525481101 LR LAV G e ] NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER ASSY
1-1 516996000 12U 46X5 CYLINDER, 6X5
1-2 518382000 TR MS ELBOW, M5
1-3 516997100 IR AV G e NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER
1-4 516994001 o714 AT TS5V b NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER BRACKET
1-5 062710712 2|F~N3476-32X7 SCREW, PAN S\M4.76-32X7
1-6 529697000 HWFrInr w7 SOLENOID VALVE
1-7 518415101 1|\ =T 2 =% > Q4M5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
1-8 511440002 HWx7—5a-7 AIRTUBE, L=3250
1-9 145595001 23— FF¥x CORD HOLDER
1-10 062670612 2|+ ~1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
1-11 142268001 2o~ FAHITL CORD HOLDER, L
1-12 157984009 Ha-rJoa CORD BUSH
1-13 146020009 MNa-FrF7oa CORD BUSH
1-14 146080009 Ha-Fr72a CORD BUSH
1-15 025030236 NeS¥FHRFLI3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-16 502617001 B X A | THREAD GUIDE, F-PLATE
1-17 060670612 11231 > K357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6

"FTvarmE" " OPTION PARTS ”
2 529416101 128> bFIATLIE 2-STEP THREAD TENSION ASSY
2-1 524927101 N rFaATLIE THREAD TENSION ASSY
2-1-1 524928101 HourdgyTara CYLINDER SUPPORT PLATE
2-1-2 507485001 HebFaITLEIL TENSION STUD, L
2-1-3 146924000 212Ly FTvoa THREAD BUSH
2-2 145446001 201 hFIATOYS TENSION DISC
2-3 159805001 NI rFITOYSHYT DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
2-4 148851001 NV RFITDNR TENSION SPRING
2-5 144105000 U EE R ZAE S FLANGE WASHER, ; T-SPRING
2-6 531032001 NAbFaATLFYE TENSION NUT
2-7 004400814 2| +4¥ 5 34x8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8
2-8 530004000 Hy1Oy R UT—-7 % TWIN ROD CYLINDER ASSY
2-8-1 512103000 LB DA 72 = VA SV - TWIN ROD CYLINDER
2-8-2 $12150000 2|F = XL ILHEM-5HL-4 TUBE ELBOW, M-5HL-4
2-8-3 524930000 HzrFayyFrms) EXTENDED JOINT, M-5)
2-9 062402016 2|+~ zmax20 SCREW, PAN M4X20
2-10 028040243 2Nz Y H x2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
2-11 524931001 #5370V X COUNTERSINK CLAW
2-12 052400806 2{F~NINRNXES4X8 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
2-13 511440002 2{z7~-Fa1~7 AIRTUBE, L =3250
2-14 146020009 2{a-F722 CORD BUSH
2-15 529696000 HFINNT SOLENOID VALVE
2-16 518415101 2{/\—-T72=%Q4M5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
151-V64-418
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U.FEBRA v FBE% (BAS-364E : A 72 3 »Hif)/ Manual switch mechanism (BAS-364E : Option parts) /

manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (BAS-364E : Sonderzubehd) /
Dispositif de commutateur manuel (BAS-364E : Pieces en option) /
Mecanismo de conmutacion manual (BAS-364E : Piezas opcionales)

< BAS-364Ex.7—/\v & [ For air bags specification of BAS-364E >

" A7 a>is/ OPTION PARTS

< BAS-364Ex7—/3y #H/ For air bags specification of BAS-364E >

N ’
e 272 i%%
21-2 —ﬁ'/%\\f; o L

L

Q [j'uﬁ| ‘ [L\. . )
® | t@ 27-2
249 - I ] ,\/; 31-2 .
. S °>, 30-1 V
: ,D}Y E— 34-1
21_2‘% = .

/2
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U. FENZ 1 v FER (BAS-364E : o+ 72 3 > Ef&) / Manual switch mechanism (BAS-364E :Option parts) /
manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (BAS-364E :Sonderzubehor) /
Dispositif de commutateur manuel (BAS-364E :Piéces en option)/
Mecanismo de conmutacién manual (BAS-364E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B x4 NAME OF PARTS RIV]
<BAS-364ET7-/\y 7H > | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E)
21-1 511750102 2|SW-ABS310N .... <&M > SWITCH, ABS310N ;GREEN <Mushroom type>
22 $17012000 HNFEMRAIYFN~2RAA HAND SWITCH HARNESS, A
23 517013000 1NFEMXSYFIN-2 B HAND SWITCH HARNESS, B .
241 511750100 1|SW-ABS310N .... <ZOIE> [SWITCH, ABS310N ;YELLOW <Mushroom type>
25 524185000 T[EMN—% Z EM-HARNESS
26-1 524184009 3IEMSWh U Y a1 EM-SWITCH HOLDER
26-2 $24184009 2|EMSW R U Y 4o EM-SWITCH HOLDER
27-1 $33524009 3IEM-SWY T o & EM-SWITCH HOLDER PLATE
28-1 008400804 6|+ FFR24X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8
29-1 533525001 21214V FTZ4Y b SWITCH BRACKET
30-1 018501236 67 b h5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
31-1 028050246 6N Hx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
32-1 025050236 6leSYHRFI5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
33 531909001 LA N4 SPACER
34-2 018400836 4\ 74K b 4xs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
35 517015000 IV RRAYFN—-% B FOOT SWITCH HARNESS, B
36 537384001 4ixr—4 SPACER
37 018404036 4177 K I b 4X40 BOLT, SOCKET M4X40
"ATVar@ma"” " OPTION PARTS “
<BAS-364Ex7—-/\v B> | <For Air bags specification of BAS-364E)
21-2 517030001 2|SW-ABFS210N ... <#H-— Fff> [SWITCH, ABFS210N ;GREEN <W/guard>
24-2 517030002 1|SW-ABFS210N ... <H— Kft> |SWITCH, ABFS210N ;YELLOW ....  <W/guard>
27-2 533524009 2{EM-SWY ¥4 4 EM-SWITCH HOLDER PLATE
28-2 008400804 4|+ b T ZA204X8 SCREW, TRUSS Mi4X8
29-2 533526001 HWRAYFTSHY LI F SWITCH BRACKET, RIGHT
29-3 533527001 HNRAYFTIrybEsdY SWITCH BRACKET, LEFT
30-2 018501236 4|7+ K F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
31-2 028050246 LAVAE S b I SN WASHER, SPRING 2-5
32-2 025050236 Adles¥HrFaIs WASHER, PLAIN M 5
34-1 018402036 4|7+ KL b 4x20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
36 537384001 Q2N —H SPACER
37 018404036 4|7+ Iv b 4X40 BOLT, SOCKET M4X40
151-V64-509
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V1. 2B (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Luftdruck (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de la pression d’air (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

BT Do _6_1_13

=

J
N -

- - d
'/\\ﬂ,/"‘/’/_
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\A

. Z2[ER3{% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Luftdruck (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Mécanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52421000 1|z7—a2=Y bRYZ 3 AIR UNIT ASSY, R
1-1 $52422000 11577 —~4R INTEGRATER, R
1-2 $50012000 I E A A BALL VALVE
1-3 S04890000 1Memziufua ELBOW, 1/4
1-4 504891000 MFashr=vyriia MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4
2 018500822 2|7 FHE I b5XS8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
3 025050232 2|eSHHRFYS WASHER, PLAIN M 5
6 149796001 PN & bt A AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR
7 $52423000 N7y UaIALIYFLY X PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY, L
7-1 S$17028000 | 1|7vvasx4vys PRESSURE SWITCH
7-2 525689000 1pTF—x PT-JOINT
7-3 501522000 1n-7z2=+4> HALF UNION
9 539875101 HEr o 78y 3 SOLENOID VAVLE ASSY, 8
9-1 529696000 A|FLTnnT SOLENOID VALVE
9-2 529697000 LA IAY ) SOLENOID VALVE
9-3 $12404000 Slongniiazes VALVE CONNECTOR
9-4 512405000 | 10|7A4/SILTxRE>Y PIN
9.5 S18415101 12{11 =724 QaM5 HALF UNION, ;Q4M5
9-6 S04889000 | 14|75 % 1p-M5 PLUG, P-M5
9-7 $29705000 Tfar g bxivke-1/8 ELBOW, 6-1/8
9-8 $23880000 21t 7—% 75— AIR MUFFLER
9-9 '$23914000 51759 7L—% BLANK PLATE
10 504897000 117554 PLUG, 4
11 $12053000 2|cQz#K I k M3X25 BOLT, CQ2 M3X25
12 028030243 2|18 H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
13 025030233 2|5 HxF 13 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
17 523885000 Horomnverss VACUUM TUBE OSCILLATOR
18 018302032 2|7 E I F3X20 SCREW 3X20
19 | 117150001 3|la—-F4¥ITHhHZ CORD HOLDER
20 062670512 3| ~2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
21 $12104000 2la=4>714 UNION,Y 4
25 510386100 2|10 Fa—JR AIRTUBE, R;L=1650
26 $15031010 217 —Fa2—-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=2100
28 $21719000 21102 F 1~ T4-2750 NYLON TUBE, 4 L= 2750
29 $29946000 3|+ A>Fa—T4-3000 AIRTUBE, 4 L= 3000
30 $11440002 Nzp—-Fa2-7 AIRTUBE, L=3250
31 S04600000 1T 7~—k—A6X4 AIR TUBE, 6X4
32 S$14697000 17 —%k—Z6-C AIRTUBE, 6-CL=400
33 $15031004 lz7—Fa2-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=700
34 $17009001 HWnNTHheYFay PIPE STRUT
35 $37398001 1Fa—-T9H4I 14 TUBE SUPPORT PLATE
36 018400836 2|7 FH I+ axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
37 552907000 T|a— K& F#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N
38 0A5401006 1|~/ % EZ4X10 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
39 S04557000 | 16)/8> % 1 PLTIM BAND, PLT1M
40 $39821000 Ha-ro5>719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 146020009 Ha-rJva CORD BUSH
43 $23337009 1|d4Aat185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
53 531989000 TNRINISWFL-T SPIRALTUBE
61 $31954001 HERAY A SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
61-1 012400436 1|7+ ES5axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) Mi4X4
62 531880000 NNt hLYFagRPYIN— STRUT STOPPER
63 018300836 1|7 F I b 3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8
64 028030243 TN H%2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
65 025030236 Nes¥HxF1I3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
151-V64-514
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Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d’air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

V2 . 22 B8k (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

-1

o 61

L
61 '—'{é

< BAS-375ER /
For BAS-375E >

< BAS-370ER /
For BAS-370E >

151-V64-514
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V2.

72 £ B8 1% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d'air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Tt NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $52421000 Hx7—a2=v rrY 3 AIR UNIT ASSY, R

1-1 552422000 1177 L—4%R INTEGRATER, R

1-2 $50012000 IS 7AY ) BALL VALVE

1-3 504890000 1T a ELBOW, 1/4

1-4 504891000 1Famre=vyrna MIDDLE NIPPLE, 1/4

2 018500822 2| 7RI F5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8

3 025050232 2|leS¥HExFYs WASHER, PLAINM 5

6 149796001 PR T & o AVE S AIR HOSE, W/CONNECTOR

7 $52423000 7YYy YFLY R PRESSURE SWITCH ASSY, L

7-1 §17028000 Hrvy)aszxq4vs PRESSURE SWITCH

7-2 525683000 1|PTF—~ X PT-JOINT

7-3 501522000 1N—72=F> HALF UNION

9 539875101 1NFLonnJjey 3 SOLENOID VAVLE ASSY, 8

9-1 529696000 A\ Fo TN SOLENOID VALVE

9.2 $29697000 LIFoTNLT SOLENOID VALVE

9-3 $12404000 Slongniraxya VALVE CONNECTOR

9-4 $12405000 | 10(7 &N TAXE PIN

9-5 518415101 12| —=72=4Qams HALF UNION, ;Q4M5

9-6 504889000 | 14{75 Y 1p-M5 PLUG, P-M5

9-7 $29705000 1|38 Pz ILE6-1/8 ELBOW, 6-1/8

9-8 523880000 2T 7—%75— JAIR MUFFLER

9-9 $23914000 5|75~ 7L—+ BLANK PLATE

10 $04897000 173574 PLUG, 4

11 $12053000 2{cQa®k IV kM3X25 BOLT, CQ2 M3X25

12 028030243 2\ 2 H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

13 025030233 2lesH¥HrFay3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3

17 $23885000 Novoanvers® VACUUM TUBE OSCILLATOR

18 018302032 2|75 #F I h3X20 SCREW 3X20

19 117150001 3|la-KH¥HIHF CORD HOLDER

20 062670512 3|4~ 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

21 512104000 dlazt>T14 UNION, Y 4

22 018403022 2|74 hax30 BOLT, SOCKET M4X30

23 025040232 2|ESHHRFIIA WASHER, PLAIN M 4

26 S$15031010 4|z 7—-F1—7F AIRTUBE, 4X2.51L=2100

28 §21719000 2|10 Fa—T4-2750 NYLON TUBE, 4 L= 2750

29 $29946000 61+ 10 F1— 743000 AIRTUBE, 4L =3000

30 $11440002 WP —Fa2-7J AIRTUBE, L=3250

31 S04600000 1|z 7—&k—26Xa AIRTUBE, 6X4

32 514697000 1|z 7—k—R6C AIRTUBE, 6-C L =400

33 515031004 MN7—-F2-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5 L =700
<BAS-370EH > < For BAS-370E >

34-1 $17009001 2InthroFan PIPE STRUT
<BAS-375EH > < For BAS-375E>

34-2 530442001 2|INTHhoFay PIPE STRUT

35 537398001 2|1F1—FHYIT 14 TUBE SUPPORT PLATE

36 018400836 4|7+ K b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

39 S04557000 | 12]/8> 2 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

41 146020009 tla—-rJoa CORD BUSH

43 $23337009 1|3 L+t2185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5

44 525664000 o= Kk F#6 CORD HOLDER, 6N

45 525567000 2|3~ FRna4s CORD HOLDER, 8N

46 554482000 3|a—Fhngd#12 CORD HOLDER, 12N

47 552908000 3|a— Kk gd#14 CORD HOLDER, 14N

48 0A5401006 9lF~NaNRESAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
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V2.

22[F B8 (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de la pression d‘air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la presion de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

< BAS-375ER /

For BAS-375E >

|

< BAS-370ERA /
For BAS-370E >

|

65
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V2 . %2 [E RS {R (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Air pressure mechanism (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Luftdruck (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Mécanisme de |a pression d'air (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /

Mecanismo de la presidn de aire (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

T

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B NAME OF PARTS RM

50 506143000 1]/¥» & 1 PLT4S BAND, PLT4S

51 539821000 6(3—-ro5>T19p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7

52 539821000 2i0- K735 >719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7

53 $31989000 2121845 NF2~T SPIRAL TUBE

54 149287000 2(+1r93527 CORD HOLDER, 7N

61 531954001 2V b5 —-73 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY

61-1 012400436 2|7+ ESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
62 531880000 2INA A DFIGRRY IS STRUT STOPPER

63 018300836 2|74 K h3X8 BOLT, SOCKET M3X8

64 028030243 2|12 Y H %23 WASHER, SPRING 2-3

65 025030236 2|5 ¥ HxF293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
151-V64-514
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W1 . B2 EE (EPRA) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de |’equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

" ATy a B

/ OPTION PARTS

o]

==k chely o

P5 P28
29

oo I ol 3 -

P26== = P30

| ey |
e e L L = ML

o i

P21 P22 |P24 P1 P2 | P4
P23 P3
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W1 . B 5L R (BN )/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |’'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $52611000 HFLFoN—2 A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;J-3P
2 152510000 Hla-FkJvya CORD BUSH
<=#3200VAH > <For 3-phase 200V AC>
3 $43135000 117 L —~H3P10A BREAKER, 3P-10A/200V AC
4 S46610000 Hr—2k> GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 T+ F~NH 2 24X1208 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 $52614000 1|FvHFrn—3%AC POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
17 $52615000 TInvhr bS5 R TRANSFORMER
8 018062036 4|7 F K I h6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20
9 028060246 Q{NZHH 226 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
10 025060236 dleSHYHRFLI6 WASHER, PLAINM 6
11 $52612000 1T —Hh—NFA—F X HARNESS, BRK,-NF
12 $52613000 1/ 4 X745 LF-310 NOIZE FILTER, LF-310
13 018401236 4|7 F#H IV hax12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12
14 028040246 LN ZHH % 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 AiesH¥HRFL94 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
16 $52651000 HarsFrors CAPACITOR ASSY
17 $52652000 1| P—2tE GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 546596001 1|Ferrazvirys POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 $46738000 HNRAIYFLIFLHFY POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2| +F X% 23X8DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) MI3X8
18-3 $46599001 HNWFeForxneos POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3lea— X8 FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 1lea—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 417+ HI F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 A N Z2HH 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 dlesY¥HRFLYS WASHER, PLAINM 5
22-1 $10243000 110> 5> 7NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1| +F+~N¥ o 24X1208 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
23 510820001 HNFLT7UINL LABEL, 200VAC
29 $57933000 vy gy EDING, 1
30 557934000 Hxwovrd2 EDING, 2
31 $52649001 HENLPUYH L4 SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 6|7 K haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 6|/ N2y Hx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 6lESHHERFLI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
35 $00554000 6| K — h6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 27wy ardin CUSHION RUBBER
37 $39821000 4ia- Ry 35 2719P7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 HWFPLTrUYT 14 SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 417+ E I F5XI12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 4|2 HH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 dlesH¥HrFays WASHER, PLAIN M 5
< X[ > < For X-axis>
45 $52587001 1|4 — K 7> 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX
45 §52593001 1|4 — K 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX
45 $52599001 14— K7 > 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX
45 $52605001 1|4 —K 7> 7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX
46 0A5501205 3| +F ¥ I5X12DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y&i @ > <For Y-axis>
47 552589001 14— 7> 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY
47 $52595001 1|4 —F 7> 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY
47 $52601001 1|4 —E 7> 7 370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY
47 552607001 14— K7 > 7375EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY
48 0A5501205 3|+ F XY 25X12D08 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
151-V64-515
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W1 . B 5LEE%R (B A A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE ErXAq NAME OF PARTS RV
<Z#HH > < For Z-axis >
49 $52591001 Y — KT 2 T364EZ SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ
49 $52597001 Y — KT 7366E2Z SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ
49 $52603001 Y — K77 > 73702 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ
49 $52609001 e L i 4:1:7 4 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ
50 0A5501205 +F~NH 7 25X12DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M5X12
51 $52616000 IR B VAL EVATS 54 SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
54 $52653000 Mo —HFn—n2x SERVO HARNESS, X
55 $52654000 1 B/t VAR 3 % SERVO HARNESS, Y
56 $52655000 e —Fn—222 SERVO HARNESS, Z
57 $52617000 THE—&NT—=N—F X MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X
58 $52618000 1|F—BRINT—/N— R RY MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y
59 $52619000 NE—81NT~N—-%2R2 MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z
60 $52620000 Hfzra—#/N—%RX ENCORDER HARNESS, X
61 $52621000 1z a—-4d/1n—-%RY ENCORDER HARNESS, Y
62 $52622000 1fzea—-4n—-x2R2 ENCORDER HARNESS, Z
71 546612000 U EE VAL VAT 3§ MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS
72 $52660009 1{PG gy /51X STORAGE SPACE, PG
73 018400836 4|7+ 3K b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
74 025040236 desHHxFams WASHER, PLAIN M 4
75 $43224000 113.5FDD FDD, 3.5 :
176 0A5301605 4| + F XY T3X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) Mi6X16
77 S$37415000 1D UY TR SETTING PLATE, FDD
78 0A5400806 4|+ ~H % 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
79 $52623000 1IFDD/AN—% X HARNESS, FDD
180 $52624000 oD/ —nN—%2 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD
81 $52625000 1|7a¥sen—-%2 PROGRAMMER HARNESS
82 062300606 | 2|+~23%J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
83-1 $38866100 1|SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N
91 $52626000 HUEY PRSI YFH S RESET SWITCH ASSY
92 $52627000 1|eM/n— % 2A HARNESS, A ;EM
93 $§52628000 T[EM/N— % B HARNESS, B :EM
96 $52631000 1oervon—-%22 SYNCHRO. HARNESS
97 $52632000 1#FeFrer¥//N—22A SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P
198 $52633000 1Fosoeyn—% 2B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P
99 516919001 1Ia—-Kk7o+10L—0 CORD GUIDE RAIL
100 014710522 27 F P ARTAT6VHES SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
101 $13722000 | 2|=vamn> HOLDER ‘
102 511762000 2|2/51 52005 SPIRAL TUBE, L=200
1103 $20083000 HR—bEey HOLE SENSOR '
104 $52634000 1AY R H/A—2ZA HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
105 S20074000 1HAY RE2 4/ \— R ZB HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
106 $52635000 HziGE /N — % ZA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG
107 520085100 2{zicE >y~ x8B SENSOR HARNESS, B ;ZIGZAG
108 $52636000 7Y bSWA—Z R FOOT SWITCH HARNESS
109 $52637000 N Fn—z2r VALVE HARNESS, F
110 552638000 13 TNn—%2am VALVE HARNESS, M
111 $52639000 1ZTF7—-swWh—2 2 AIR SWITCH HARNESS
112 $08113100 HWF—Z2a-FK GROUND WIRE ~
113 0A5401006 2|F~axES4X10 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
114 625010000 1102952 TNK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
115 525907000 2|a—RFEd#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N
118 062670812 1|+ ~213.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
119 0A5401006 9|F~NaNZEFAX10 SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X10
120 $S04557000 5[4 1pPLTIM BAND, PLT1M
121 $38820000 3|7V ya3s BUSHING, 35
122 $39821000 11|a—- K752 719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7

69

151-V64-515



w1 . 5L 1% (E W)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Japan only) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Eodd NAME OF PARTS RMI
123 $39823000 3[a—K7 5271763 CORD CLAMP, 1763 '
: AT " OPTION PARTS ”
83-3 $17014000 1|sw-AvLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 $52629000 1EMS > Fn—% XA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 $52630000 1ems o 7n—%228 LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM
151-V64-515
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w2 . EBEMER (EHA) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de I'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacion de corriente

< Bi%H 380V,400VE/ L AR ]
p1s]| For 2-phase 380V&400V || /OPTION PARTS "

< Bi4H 220VA/
For 2-phase
220V AC >

3-1

P13 P12 P11 P10 P9P8

P14 _?:I — I&E.'ZIL'J_O
P15{ U oy
| 1] |

P16 i -
g
prolg TP pa -
E et i [ ]
P26= == P30
PZO—[ =g i PS
c R ERAME T g1 mEd o

P21 P22 |P24 P1 P2 | P4
p23 P3
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W2 . ZiE SRR (8 ) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /

Mécanisme de I’equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 523868000 1Frdrn—x2RA POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;E-2P
2 152510000 Ha-rJvz CORD BUSH

<BiF220VH > < For 2-phase 220V AC>
3-1 $43132000 1|7 L —#2ri0A BREAKER, 2P-10A/220V AC
<H38380V, 400VE > <For 2-phase 380V, 400V AC>
3-2 $43131000 117 L —H2psA BREAKER, 2P-5A/380,400,415V AC
4 546610000 7~z GROUND WIRE
5 0A5401205 1| ++~X¥% 34x12D8B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
6 $52614000 Frrrn—-z2zc POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, C
7 546594100 e3> 21 TRANSFORMER, 1;2.2KVA
8 018082036 4174 K b 8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
9 028080246 LN H 328 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
10 025080236 leSHHFFL8 TWASHER, PLAIN M 8
11 $46609000 1|T1-NF2/V =% R HARNESS, T1-NF2
12 546595000 1/ 14X 7 1IELF210 NOIZE FILTER, LF210
13 0A4400805 Al + XY T 3 4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
14 028040246 4N HH 324 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
15 025040236 4leSYHTFIIA WASHER, PLAIN M 4
17 $52652000 -2t GROUND WIRE, NF-PE
18 S46596001 1Fryrazvy by s POWER SUPPLY UNIT ASSY
18-1 546738000 1MNR1YFLTFFY POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING
18-2 0A5300805 2|+ ~¥ 4o 33x8DB SCREW, PAN (S5/P WASHER) M3X8
18-3 $46599001 U P AV A POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY
18-3-1 152565000 3lez-xB FUSE, B ;5A/125V
18-3-2 152566000 |  1jtz—XC FUSE, C;2A/125V
19 018501236 4|7 Kb F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
20 028050246 QN3 H 325 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
21 025050236 AlesH¥HErFII5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
22-1 510243000 | - 1|{#+10> 5> 7NK-3N CORD HOLDER, NK-3N
22-2 0A5401205 1|+~ 34x120B SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
<B4R220VH > < For 2-phase 220V AC>
23 510820002 HFr7ys~L LABEL, 380V AC
<E3E380VH > < For 2-phase 380V AC>
23 510820003 "HFrrysNIL LABEL, 380V AC
<H15400VH > <For 2-phase 400V AC>
23 $10820006 HFELT7YINN LABEL, 400V AC
29 $57933000 | 1jzv eI EDING, 1
30 557934000 M EEPT», EDING, 2
31 552649001 HEZACR LS SETTING PLATE, C-PCB
32 018400836 6|7 £ b 4xs8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
33 028040246 B/ xYHFx2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
34 025040236 6lESYHExFII4 WASHER, PLAINM 4
35 S00554000 6|4 K~ b 6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
36 $54785000 2|9 vyardan CUSHION RUBBER
37 $39821000 4la-ro35719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
41 $52650001 HWreThUYr14 SETTING PLATE, AMP.
42 018501236 4|7 F K b5Xi2 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
43 028050246 LI HFHx2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
44 025050236 Al HFxF2I5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-515
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w2 . BELEF (it A)/ Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

‘REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B Xo NAME OF PARTS RIVY

<X#Hm > < For X-axis >

45 $52587001 1|4 —#H 7> 7364EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EX

45 $52593001 14— & 7> 7366EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EX

45 $52599001 1|4 — £ 7> 7370EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EX

45 $52605001 14— 7> 7375EX SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EX

46 ‘0A5501205 3| ++~H% 25x12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Y#H > <For Y-axis>

47 $52589001 14 —K7> 7364EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 364EY

47 $52595001 1|9 —HK P> 7366EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EY

47 $52601001 14 —HK 7> 7370EY SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EY

47 $52607001 1|4~ K7 73756y SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EY

48 0A5501205 3| +F~H%4 25X12D8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12
<Z&HE > < For Z-axis >

49 $52591001 119 —K 7> 736462 SERVO AMPLIFFIRE, 364EZ

49 $52597001 1| — K 7> 7366EZ SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 366EZ

49 $52603001 14 —#7> 7370E2 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 370EZ

49 $52609001 1|4 —H 7> 737562 SERVO AMPLIFIRE, 375EZ ,

50 0A5501205 3] +F ¥4 35X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X12

51 546622000 =KD —N=F X SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS X

52 546623000 IV VAVEVITS 3 8% SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

53 546624000 Y —FNT—N—- % ZZ SERVO POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

54 $52653000 G VAT 8¢ SERVO HARNESS, X

55. $52654000 T =FKN=%2Y SERVO HARNESS, Y-

56 $52655000 Y —FKn—-%22 - SERVO HARNESS, Z

57 $52617000 TE—RINT—=N=ZRAX MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, X

58 $52618000 1E—~2INT—N—ZRY MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Y

59 $52619000 HE—2INT—-N—%2RZ MOTOR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, Z

60 $52620000 L e - VAT §74 ENCORDER HARNESS, X

61 $52621000 Tzoa—4n—22yY ENCORDER HARNESS, Y

62 $52622000 Hzro-4n—-%22z ENCORDER HARNESS, Z

71 $46612000 AL NI =N =2 R MAIN POWER SUPPLY HARNESS

72 $52660009 1pgoary s STORAGE SPACE, PG

73 018400836 417+ KL b 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8

74 025040236 4leSY¥HxrFaga WASHER, PLAIN M 4

75 $43224000 113.5FDD ; FDD, 3.5

76 0A5301605 41+ ~NY 7 23X16DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X16

77 $37415000 1|FODRUY 12 SETTING PLATE,FDD

78 0A5400806 4| ++ ¥4 3 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

79 $52623000 1IFDD/A =% R HARNESS, FDD

80 $52624000 D DIADEVITS 34 POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, FDD

81 $52625000 HTOv9SvNn—%2% PROGRAMMER HARNESS

82 062300606 2{F~a% U3x6 SCREW, PAN M3X6

83-1 538866100 1|SWABS311N SWITCH, ;ABS311N

91 $52626000 MNUEY FRAIYF23 RESET SWITCH ASSY

92 $52627000 THEM/N— % XA HARNESS, A ;EM

93 $52628000 1EM/N—%2 28 HARNESS, B :EM

96 $52631000 Hyrovnn—z22 SYNCHRO. HARNESS

97 $52632000 YT N—32A SENSOR HARNESS, A ;H-P

98 $52633000 1MNrFeFrer¥nN—%28 SENSOR HARNESS, B ;H-P

99 516919001 tla—-k7o+q1L-0 CORD GUIDE RAIL

1100 014710522 27T P AZTAT69 K Z SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76

101 $13722000 2=vayne HOLDER

102 511762000 2|81 5 IL2008 SPIRAL TUBE, L =200

103 520083000 Hm—t HOLE SENSOR
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W2 . EiE5LEI{R (& H B) / Power supply equipment mechanism (For Export) / Stromversorgung /
Mécanisme de |'equipment en alimentation électrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentacién de corriente

CODE

REF.NO. Q'TY ELxq NAME OF PARTS RM
104 552634000 ANV KRRV N-2 A HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
105 520074000 1Ay P ¥~ % 2B HEAD SENSOR HARNESS, B
106 '552635000 1zZIGE ¥/ —2 RA SENSOR HARNESS, A ;ZIGZAG
107 520085100 | 2|ziGt>H/N—% 2B SENSOR HARNESS, B ; ZIGZAG
108 552636000 7Y bSwWhA—3 2R FOOT SWITCH HARNESS
109 552637000 IRAV AT 4 VALVE HARNESS, F
110 552638000 N TN-322ZAM VALVE HARNESS, M
111 552639000 NP —SWHA— %R AIR SWITCH HARNESS
112 508113100 HW7P—2a-F GROUND WIRE
113 0A5401006 2|F R38R ES4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
114 625010000 1F1B> 7% TNK-2N CORD HOLDER, NK-2N
115 525907000 23— FHRILA#9 CORD HOLDER, 9N
118 062670812 1]3-~23.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
119 0A5401006 9| ~N2NRETaX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
120 504557000 5{/N> & 1PLTIM BAND, PLTTM
121 538820000 3{Jva3s BUSHING, 35
122 539821000 | 1t|a-Fo7 3> 719p7 CORD CLAMP, 19P7
123 539823000 3|a-Fo 571763 CORD CLAMP, 1763
AT a e " " OPTION PARTS ”
1-2 552656000 HFHFNnN=-F2A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, A ;A-2P
83-3 517014000 1]SW-AVLS32211DN SWITCH, AVLS32211DN
94 552629000 TEMZ > TN—3 AA LAMP HARNESS, A ;EM
95 552630000 1 EMZ > T/~ 3 XB LAMP HARNESS, B ;EM
<E#H220, 380VHE > <For 220V & 380V AC>
83-2 $32335100 1]SW-AVS311N SWITCH, ;AVS311N
151-V64-515
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X .Y —B% (72 3 > 8&) / Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehor) /
Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

- e e , e 151-V64-503: '
Y . €/ R JVEE{R / Operation panel mechanism / Schaltkasten / :

Mécanisme du boitier de controle / Mecanismo del caja de controles

75
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X. 2% —B{% (7 ¥ 3 > 88&k) / Sensor mechanism (Option parts) / Sensormechanismus (Sonderzubehér) /

Mécanisme du détecteur (Piéces en option) / Mecanismo del detector (Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY BErAAf NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $52659001 NWoi=oovxugsrsz JIG PATTERN SENSOR DEVICE

1-1 555460001 s P A MIRROR SENSOR ASSY

1-1-1 555459001 HES-NOVIFEDY MIRROR REFLECTIOR SENSOR

1-2 $52643000 IRVAVRA R DV AT .\ SENSOR HARNESS, A

1-3 517027000 AV A & v TAPE

1-4 S00480000 1a—FRIVI#S CORD HOLDER, 5N

1-5 S04557000 21822 1PLTIM BAND, PLT1M

)
151-V64-503
Y . #&E/¥ % JUREIR / Operation panel mechanism/ Schaltkasten /
Mécanisme du boftier de contrdle / Mecanismo del caja de controles
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAq NAME OF PARTS RM

1 $52644001 T ynNzy s OPERATION PANEL ASSY

1-1 $43223009 MHumynzor14nn FILM, ;O-PANEL

1-2 551801001 (RIAESE VAR S PANEL PCB ASSY

1-2-1 529023000 5|LEDGLIP040 LED, ;GLO9P040

1-2-2 530260002 8|SWDP1-100 - SWITCH, DP1-100 ;GRAY

1-2-3 U34870001 2 [DIPSW KSPO8 DIP SWITCH:KSP08

1-2-4 $38104000 11T > a— 4EVQVEMFO1 ENCODER, EVQVEMFO01

1-2-5 417382001 1|PKB245C-3601 BUZZER:PKB245C-3601

1-3 $52646000 AL PATE- 34 PANEL HARNESS, PAN-BOX

1-4 0A5400805 1 +F+~H o 34X8DB SCREW, PAN (S5/P WASHER) M4X8
1-5 0A4300605 4l 4+ ~H %7 33X6DA SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M3X6
1-6 §52648000 1|{PROMB370E/ ¥ % I PROM, 370E ;PANEL

1-7 502907000 IV ESS KNOB

1-8 008400604 81+ T A4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6

1-9 $36008009 AT V== b  FAT SIDE COVER, ;PANEL

1-10 107321009 142 xo476 SHOULDERSCREW, S\Vi4.76

1-11 107017001 1B A RAE S - WASHER, SPRING WAVE

2 518271009 1\ H % WASHER

3 510408000 14y —+ RUBBERSHEET

4 518271002 IVES WASHER

5 073060002 1\ oo 94+ +ANOB NUT, ANO6

6 0A5400805 1]+ ~X47 24X8DB SCREW, PAN (5/P WASHER) M4X8
151-V64-530
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AA . E—4B{% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur / Mecanismo del motor

— , 151-V64-650
AB . Bt 8% / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetétigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /

Mecanismo del pedal :

151-V64-651
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AA . E — % 8% / Motor mechanism / Motor / Mécanisme du moteur/ Mecanismo del motor

REF.NO. CODE  |QTY By v NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $12463001 HEPE T NROTES! SENSOR PCB ASSY, 1
2 0A4300605 1]+ F~H% 23X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X6
3 S16740001 1erH—rUYsrTa SENSOR SETTING PLATE
4 062680812 2|~ 11437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
5 $52795001 1120 b SLIT ' :
6 523418001 3|y 2% Taxs SCREW, M4X5
7 $52424000 MEPEIPY] COUPLING
9 $52658000 1|4 — K E— 2 750W SERVO MOTOR, 750W
10 018502036 4|7+ F W b 5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
11 028050246 4|\ H 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
12 025050134 | 4leS+##H2v3ams ‘|WASHER, PLAIN S 5
13 525907000 13— KR4 #9 CORD HOLDER, 9N
14 0A5401006 1|3 ~28 % E54x10 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
151-V64-650
AB . BE1REIR / Foot switch pedal mechanism / FuBbetatigung / Mécanisme de la pédale /
Mecanismo del pedal
REF.NO. CODE |qQTY B o NAME OF PARTS RV
<BAS-364E0 E X F
Iy Tt
FT S a W >
1 $12222009 1|79 rZ24YFL 2L 2 FOOT SWITCH PLATE ASSY, L
1-1 $06550001 17y rr1yF282 43 FOOT SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP
1-1-1 S06551101 1282 21vF43 SWITCH ASSY, 2-STEP
1-1-2 $06552000 18221y 5 SWITCH, 1-STEP
151-V64-651
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AC1 . BB EB{% (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgestell (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /

Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

77
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AC1. 87715 1R (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Power table (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) / Motorgesteil (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-364E, BAS-366E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-364E, BAS-366E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErXAq NAME OF PARTS RV
1-1 540883000 4|1%v 24 -100 CASTER, 100
1-2 524777100 6|7 IV RE—-20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 552425009 IR R B PARS FRONT COVER
1-4 008400604 8]+ kT X14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-5 537411209 HYIAZANR—ELY SIDE COVER, LEFT
1-6 008400604 | 14|+ b5 ZX34ax6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-7 537412209 NI A hN—-3 X SIDE COVER, RIGHT
1-8 008400604 6]+ kT RT4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 552426009 T NA AP IN—36X REAR COVER, 36X
1-10 008400604 | 13|+ 5 R =14x%6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 552428009 1|74 > HN—36X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 36X
1-12 008400604 8|+ +F214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 537407109 NedUvoxehn-9T LEFT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-14 008400604 31+ b3 X04X6 SCREW, TRUSS Mi4X6
1-15 537408109 NIFVIALHN-TT RIGHT SIDE COVER, UPPER
1-16 008400604 3|+ k5 234xX6 SCREW, TRUSS Mi4X6
4 516925101 HOYFL1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A
5 018081622 4|7 Kb b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
6 028080242 4184 H x2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
7 018103022 2|79 H I 10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2les¥HxFa710 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
9 028100242 218N R YA x2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 1oy K418 SUPPORT-BRACKET, B
11 018081622 3|7+ #F r8x16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3[/3xHHR2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
13 018105022 2|7 F#F k10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2{/ 33 Hx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 Naaexdy SIDE DRAWER
20 529411000 2130k doHHT SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 4|+~ D4axs SCREW, PAN M4X8
50 537405000 1F—-Jedy TABLE, LEFT
51 018402032 3|7 K b axao BOLT, SOCKET Mi4X20
52 025040332 3lesHAHRT 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
53 537406000 HF-7ss TABLE, RIGHT
54 018402032 3|7 3K b ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
55 025040332 JleSHART 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
60 516962001 4l57-JuHyHT TABLE SUPPORT
61 018081622 4|7+ K b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X 16
62 028080242 4|82 ¥ H%2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
77 516839001 2{NI b BELT SUPPORT
78 018400832 4|73 H M b axs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
79 025040232 4les¥HxFaT4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
84 529400000 1| 7—-214 GROUND PLATE
85 032311302 2{+7IET X T3IX13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 4174 £ h3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4182 ¥ FH 323 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652
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AC2 . Bl 1&B{% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BA3-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

151-V64-652
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AC2 . & &% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Power table (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) / Motorgestell (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mécanisme du plateau de la machine (BAS-370E, BAS-375E) /
Mecanismo de la mesa de la méquina (BAS-370E, BAS-375E)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EraAg NAME OF PARTS RM
1-1 540883000 6% v 2% —100 CASTER, 100
1-2 524777100 6|7ovxa—20 ADJUSTING SCREW, 20
1-3 552425009 IRE- S FAC FRONT COVER
1-4 008400604 8|+ T X14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-5 S$37411209 PEEPZ IACEE ) SIDE COVER, LEFT
1-6 008400604 | 14|+ F 35 Z=14X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-7 $37412209 BB AT 3 SIDE COVER, RIGHT
1-8 008400604 6]+ b ¥ ZX4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-9 552427009 TN A HIN=37X REAR COVER, 37X
1-10 008400604 | 21|+ b3 X24X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-11 552429009 WF 2 hIN—37X POWER SUPPLY COVER, 37X
1-12 008400604 8|+ 5 214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
1-13 552430009 21V A AN— 0 SIDE COVER, REAR
1-14 008400604 | 12|+ b5 A214X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6
4 516925101 HNoVRE1A SUPPORT BRACKET, A
5 018081622 417+ K b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
6 028080242 N HHx2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
7 018103022 2|7+ KV F10X30 BOLT, SOCKET M10X30
8 025100232 2|lE5HAxFav10 WASHER, PLAIN M 10
9 028100242 2/ xYHx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
10 516926101 1oy r4d18 SUPPORT BRACKET, B
1 018081622 3|7 F KL b8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
12 028080242 3[8xyHR28 WAGSHER, SPRING 2-8
13 018105022 2|7+ +10X50 BOLT, SOCKET M10X50
14 028100242 2|12 Hx2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
19 119702004 1Az SIDE DRAWER
20 529411000 2|33x4o8HT SUPPORT, SIDE DRAWER
21 062400812 413 ~24x8 SCREW, PAN M4X8
30 516960009 15— Ja TABLE, A
31 018402032 2|73 H I +axzo BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
32 025040332 259 A x4 14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
33 516961009 1|57 —JiB TABLE, B
34 018402032 4|7+ E W b ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
35 025040332 4 eS5HHxL14 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
36 516930009 1|7-Frc TABLE, C
37 018402032 4|7 F3H b b ax20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
38 025040332 eSHHx414 WASHER, PLAIN L 4
39 516931009 1|5 -7D TABLE, D
40 018402032 2|7 43K b 4X20 BOLT, SOCKET M4X20
41 025040332 2|lESYAxH 14 WASHER, PLAIN L4
60 516962001 6|7—JIyHyT TABLE SUPPORT
61 018081622 617+ b 8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16
62 028080242 6l/NxYyHR2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
77 516839001 4IRS BELT SUPPORT
78 018400832 8|7 F+#H haxs BOLT, SOCKET M4X8
79 025040232 8les¥HrFaI4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
80 530920009 21F=TWAN-3FKY 3 TABLE COVER ASSY, RIGHT
80-1 530441009 217 —FIhN—-3 ¥ TABLE COVER, RIGHT
80-2 530918000 2lzv g EDGING
81 062400616 8|+ X 1Maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
82 025040236 8lESHHrFLIA WASHER, PLAIN M 4
84 $29400000 1N7—-21% GROUND PLATE
85 032311302 2|+ IEY X T3X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13
87 018301436 417+ KL F3X14 BOLT, SOCKET M3X14
88 028030243 4N HFHX2-3 WASHER, SPRING 2-3
151-V64-652
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AD1 . fI/B= (% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : 7+ /< 3 8l &)/ Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Option parts) /

Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Sonderzubehdr) / Jeu d accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Pieces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : Piezas opcionales)
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AD1 . 1B AEE R 1% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : F 7 < 3 > Bl&h) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehor) / Jeu d'accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacion (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EAA NAME OF PARTS RM

<BAS-370EH > <For BAS-370E>

4 529725109 NkZass7s7 3 AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4 529726109 NHWhyasrse7Ly s AUXILIARY CLAMP ASSY, L

4-1 516720000 2R3 AHYTIULH—-T 3 CYLINDER ASSY

4-1-1 516752000 2|73V U~ FLAT CYLINDER

4-1-2 523721000 AE~FaxbO—7 SPEED CONTROLLER

4-2 516753001 2{20 o 8—TF5 459 b CYLINDER BRACKET

4-3 018501236 417+ K k5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-4 516756001 2|V x5 HJOINT

4-5 $16757001 2172393 F LN~ AUXILIARY CLAMP LEVER

4-6 018501436 2|7+ bsxia BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-7 509619001 2020 - UvrEs PIN

4-8 048050346 4| b XATES RETAINING RING, E5
<BAS-370ER > <For BAS-370E>

4-9 516764001 2{k¥a895729s SHAFT, S
<BAS-375EH > <For BAS-375E>

4-9 516759001 NWkZa752TV7L SHAFT, L

4-10 048100143 2| AT7Z235C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10

4-11 517608009 212V bHT— SET SCREW COLLAR

4-12 012060636 417+ ES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

4-13 516760009 4lvyg457avy BEARING BLOCK

4-14 018502536 8|7 K b 5X25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25

4-15 516763009 2%y 50TLiN— CLOTH CLAMP LEVER

4-16 018501436 2|7+ K b5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14

4-17 516934001 BEPEERESS AUXILIARY CLAMP, R

4-18 516933001 BEEERESR AUXILIARY CLAMP, L

4-19 018501236 417 F3K IV bk 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12

4-20 028050246 4Nz HFH %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

4-21 025050236 454 HxFaTs5 WASHER, PLAINM 5

4-22 529696000 1"WFeynus SOLENOID VALVE

4-23 518415101 2\ =Tz % > QAMS5 HALF UNION, ; Q4M5

4-24 510386100 210> F1-JR AIRTUBE, R ;L= 1650

4-25 512104000 2laz=Fo714 UNION, Y 4

4-26 018403022 177K b ax3o BOLT, SOCKET M4X30

4-27 025040232 HeSY¥HrFav4s WASHER, PLAIN M 4

4-28 515031010 2 —F1-7 AIRTUBE, 4X2.5L=2100

4-29 529946000 2|F 10> F1—743000 AIRTUBE, 4L =3000

4-30 509027001 2{es¥Hx> 3710 WASHER, PLAINS 10
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>

5 529727001 1NWeY7o 2 HANDLE ASSY

5-1 529391001 AR HANDLE

5-2 004400804 41+ 5 04X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8

5-3 028040246 482 F 524 WASHER, SPRING 2-4

5-4 021400103 4iFv b1as NUT, 1 M4

5-5 025040236 4leESHHrFa4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4

151-V64-940
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AD2 . ftE&EER (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: A /< a &)/ Attachment set (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Sonderzubehér) / Jeu d accessoires (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piéces en option) /
Juego de fijacién (BAS-370-E, BAS-375E: Piezas opcionales)

RN
8-6
)

|
: - EN ~
|
l
|

@’asm\“

8-3 8-4

N

N

il _ , = L o ~ e B 2 151-V64-940:
AE . A4 5 —B{% / Programmer / Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

!

1-19

151-V64-942
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AD2 . ftE B 1% (BAS-370E, BAS-375E : F 7" & 3 > BB &%) / Attachment set (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Option parts) /
Anbausatz (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Sonderzubehor) / Jeu d'accessoires (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piéces en aption) /
Juego de fijacién (BAS-370E, BAS-375E :Piezas opcionales)

JRM

REFNO. | CODE |qQTy Ex Ao NAME OF PARTS
8 $31950001 | 1[s70361¢ YT bu 3 EJECT ASSY, 370-361

8-1 $31802000 | 2[314YTo R rUVS TR SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT
8-2 018502036 | 6|74 k5x20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

8-3 028050246 | 6|/S%4 %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

8-4 025050236 | 6|4 #%F1ms WASHER, PLAIN M 5

8-5 531909001 | 6|z~x—+ SPACER

8-6. 018503536 | 6|7 #JL 15x35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

9 $31951001 | 1[3753611 YT hu 3 EJECT ASSY, 375-361

9-1 $31802000 | 2{3614 YT/ bk rUVH 1% SETTING PLATE, 361 EJECT
9-2 018502036 | 8|7 #J k5X20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20

9-3 028050246 | 8|S x4 %25 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

9-4 025050236 | 8|54 #%F1ms WASHER, PLAIN M 5

9-5 $31909001 | 8|z~—+ SPACER

9-6 018503536 | 8|77 # L 5x35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35

10 $31953001 | 1[3753701 YT o ko 3 EJECT ASSY, 375-370

10-1 $31886000 | 2(3701 YT/ h hUYH 14 SETTING PLATE, 370 EJECT
10-2 018502036 | 6|7 #L k5x20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20
10-3 028050246 | 6|/sx 44225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

10-4 025050236 | 6|54 #H#F1ms WASHER, PLAIN M 5
151-V64-940

AE. 700 J 5 = —F8{%R / Programmer/ Programmiervorrichtung / Programmateur / Programador

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Exxq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 543249001 17BJs5v—-o3 PROGRAMMER ASSY
1-1 $43250000 17Oy v—-mI74 TOP COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-2 543251000 17oys5<=—-v474 LOWER COVER, ;PROGRAMMER
1-3 $43252000 1F—F—FAR—% SPACER, ;KEYBOARD
1-4 543253000 & —FK—-FdLd~t RUBBER SHEET, ;KEYBOARD
1-5 $43254000 MHF—FK-F=~t KEYBOARD SHEET
1-6 037301015 4ivF~NE Y EL3XI0 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V Mi3X10
1-7 $43255000 1|LCcDH 18— LCD COVER
1-8 $43256000 1|ep - LCD
1-9 $43257000 N EL R SATE- B INVERTER, LCD
1-10 037200615 AlvFREYEL2X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M2X6
1-11 $43271000 17O95v—v45%Y bA MAGNET, A
1-12 $43272000 MN7nssv—-<v43Y kB MAGNET, B
1-13 037300615 6lVFNE YL 3X6 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X6
1-14 543267000 17095 —a~F PROGRAMMER HARNESS
1-15 $43268000 LB ZA Y BT 33 INVERTER HARNESS
1-16 $43270000 1|3~ K 7Y YKRS1 CORD BUSH, ;KR51
1-17 $43981000 2(7vodsv -8 HhiN- LOWER COVER, PROGRAMMER
1-18 S$43259001 1W7ois<exnNvs PROGRAMMIER PCB ASSY
1-19 543269000 1lpROMT OIS 7 7 3 PROM PROGRAMMER ASSY

, <HIXREH > <For Area limitation>

50 $52582001 HRARI¥L 1295 NIbP2 MERCURRY WARING LABEL 14X70 P2
151-V64-942
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Z . {8 5B84% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

¢
(

20
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e o 5
_@w@ 0y ) N
B
. $ 23.%
| s-e\e, & &8
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/

" BAS-364E~BAS-375E / BAS-364E to BAS-375E "
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Z . {TE5EE1%R / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE - |qQTY EoXA RM

2 152565000 1lez—XB FUSE, B ;5A/125V

3 152566000 1ea—-XcC FUSE, C;2A/125V

5 501860001 16h 7Ky RivF2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

7 142721001 T|es vy RiNF3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3

15 100887001 1| R7¥5-8X9 WRENCH, 8X9

17 142443001 T2 ¥¥721.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

18 118837001 1% ¥ w7 23.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

19 101572101 1% ¥<755X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190

20 150332001 17Z2ZxRKF1/8=-NO.2 SCREW DRIVER, 2X100

21 122991001 17V RYI270 ACCESSORY BAG

22 114483002 HRUA15~7 3 OILER ASSY

23 154702101 L E P DR OIL TANK
" BAS-364E ~ BAS-375E ” " BAS-364E to BAS-375E "
<HEHH > < For Medium-weight materials >

24 506706001 Hovarstan SILICONE OIL

25 159794001 3|KE BOBBIN

26 529732109 1M ha5Fd14732 COTTON STAND ASSY, 2

26-1 502786002 NALYENLH—-Y 32 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2

26-1-1 502787002 ALY Finrd-2 THREAD HANGER, 2

26-1-2 150183000 211 AN H—-S A THREAD HANGER BASE

26-1-3 142990001 212V FIYy v THREAD BUSH

26-2 502778002 HNWAT =Wk d—2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

26-3 531448009 1105 L1 7615 COLUMN PIPE, 615

26-4 150174000 1MNasLaxvyy7 COLUMN CAP

26-5 502780001 AT =ETEY b2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2

26-5-1 150179002 2127 —-T B SPOOL SHAFT, B

26-5-2 028050246 2183 HFH 225 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

26-5-3 021500106 412y s NUT, 1 M5

26-5-4 062503506 1|~ 2aMm5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35

26-5-5 062501406 1|+ ~5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X 14

26-5-6 026050136 2\1eS¥HRraHES5 WASHER, PLAINS 5

26-6 551283001 217054%35 SPOOL STAND BASE

26-7 150182000 2|27 —Jjb=Y b SPOOL MAT

26-8 551282001 {7 —=nova SPOOL CUSHION

26-9 150145009 MNAMToFARNIE~-T 3 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY

26-9-1 150185009 RSV g P2 B THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

26-9-2 537037001 1]+~ H5X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32

26-9-3 021500106 1oty bs NUT, 1 M5

26-10 $30301001 RO AT o 7 AV SPRING & SCREW SET

26-10-1 $02747101 N1 bhFnz SPRING

26-10-2 014060632 2|7+ K 3I6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
<HhEMH> <For Medium-weight materials >

29 145646414 1222 NUDPX17#147 2 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#14)
<EHH> < For Heavy-weight materials >

29 145646421 11222 NUDPX17#217 £ NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#21)

34 $21647001 177025 ~7 TEFLON TAPE

151-V64-910

ONERDBIREIEET A EAHBNET,

® The details of included accessories are subject to change.

©® Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets a des changements.
© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.
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Z . TIESFRS% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EL A NAME OF PARTS RV
<BAS-370E, BAS-375EH > <For BAS-370E & BAS-375E>
35 511959001 Hogtr7oroa LOWER THREAD GUIDE
36 543273000 1354 F 1 72HD 3.5MEDIA, 2HD
37 509983000 HoEvE-Fr—2 FLOPPY CASE
38 542658000 1351 »FY 725~ INDEX LABEL, 3.5FD

151-V64-910

ORESROIEMEEET S H¥HY T,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change. '

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des accesorios incluidos pueden variar.
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Ga . ¥— BB —E 3 / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Pieces decartment /
Lista d"ePiezas de calibradores '

A-Cut] #vx7 A-Cut B FHT7L B C FHIT7L C D FHIT7Y D
Presser foot, A -Cut Presser foot, B Presser foot, C Presser foot, D
I, S40214-001 | __ 152636-101 | ________ 152637001 | _________ 154069-001____
2.5 $5.5 ¢2 $3
N - N
E FHIT7Y E G FHT7Y G J FHT7e J F AYIF7YF
Presser foot, E Presser foot, G Presser foot, J Presser foot, F
__________ 154089-001 | 188592-001 | _ _____ S13815:001 ___ 157237-001
1.6 .
¢ E"" 2 T‘, $2.5 ﬁ"'
i v
GL FHT7L GL | AHIT | A FHTTT A B-L AH4T7LB-L
Presser foot, GL Presser foot, | Presser foot, A Presser foot, B-L.
I S20864-001 | ______ S04887-001 | ________ 182283-101_ | _____ 549448-001 _ __
2.5 2.5 2.5 4
(|1 1 o} o} ﬁ"' ¢ E"
E NUTHASE F NYFFASF L NYTPFATL A NYTFALS A
Needle hole plate, E Needle hole plate, F Needle hole plate, L Needle hole plate, A
o 156183-001_ | ________ 156154-001 | ________ S25110-001 | ________ 156149-001 ___
$2.6 =_ $2.2 =_ $3.3 = $1.6 =
o4 ¢4.7.
} I } l | i
| —Jilr — (- —Jil
2.6 — e 2.2 —] f— 3.3 ! $1.6
3 | NUTFM43YSY A REATSVOw A B REATSVOv B C KhLTS4 C
Needle hole plate, 3 Bottom plunger, A Bottom plunger, B Bottom plunger, C
IS S40215-001 |\ ________ 157795101 _ | _________ 167796101 | ] S05137-101 ___
¢3 = $2.5 S ¢1.6 SP-§ b4 S
° o =) — =) ’ = ’
S
$6
| i — ¢4 $3.5 $5.5
- | T ey’ L P s
T 63 —1:
REAIINIALS
Bottim needle plate
S$16725-000

151-V64-Ga
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Wa. 245 ~JL/ Warning labels / Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement /
Etiquetas de advertencia

&5 ~JL / Warning labels f$ / Name of parts Size(mm) Code

A | Xomeras
Teeuy. o BESNN - 40X 64 | $38353-101

M Ao ThEn~

I &,

Label, elec. shock 4 lang. 45 X 118 S38352-101

LM _
BCBRTUNETS |
HL2BEUREDC |

i

BIEEES <L (BAS)H 52 X84 | $38357-002

, ﬁmw Label, operation (BAS) Eng.| 52X 84 | $38571-002

PE<—2%

P E ‘ Label, PE 75X 125 | S37059-001
F—AX—Y '

@ Label, grounding @12 S37060-001

151-V64-Wa




&=5| /INDEX /VERZEICHNIS /

INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page - CODE REF.NO. Page

500041000 | G1 -65 28 504909000 | G1 -17-2 26 511922000 | K4 -58 42
500381001 {B -12 4 504985000 |Q -12 52 511924000 | P -21 50
500480000 jA -25 2 S05137101 yM -3 48 511959001 {Z -35 89
X -1-4 76 G 90 512039001 §{J -55 32
G2 -101-19 30 506143000 V2 -50 66 $12053000 §v1 - 11 62
S00554000 §W1-35 68 506550001 | AB -1-1 78 V2 -11 64
W2-35 72 506551101 § AB - 1-1-1 78 512103000 §{T -2-8-1 58
500901001 {G1 -13 26 $06552000 | AB - 1-1-2 78 512104000 jF1 -1-35 18
S01040001 |P -23 50 506706001 {2 -24 88 V1 -21 62
S01522000 V1 -7-3 62 507485001 | T -2-1-2 58 V2 -21 64
V2 -7-3 64 S07571000 | N -65 48 AD1  -4-25 84
S01860001 }Z -5 88 508113100 fW1-112 69 512150000 | T -2-8-2 58
$01998001 R -1-12 54 W2-112 74 512222009 | AB -1 78
502302001 §L -3-3 44 509027001 | AD1  -4-30 84 512404000 V1 -9-3 62
502313001 | G1 -38 26 509619001 { AD1  -4-7 84 V2 -9-3 64
502320001 | G1 -32 26 509989000 {Z -37 89 512405000 | V1 -9-4 62
502323001 | G1 -43 26 510083002 {F1 -1-23 18 V2 -9-4 64
502324001 § Gt -45 26 $10156000 | N -41-3 48 512441001 {Q -14 52
502325001 1 G1 -46-1 26 $10172001 jR -1-2 54 512463001 | AA -1 78
S02326001 | G1 -49 28 $10173001 R -1-11 54 S13251001 §F1 -1-25 18
502329001 | G1 -55 28 510174000 { R -1-21 54 513399001 | G1 -79 28
502359000 A -21-2 2 510175001 R -1-23 54 513722000 § wW1-101 69
S02617001 }|T -1-16 58 510243000 | W1 -22-1 68 W2 -101 73
502736001 iB -24-2 6 W2 -22-1 72 513815001 | Ga - ‘90
502747101 {Z -26-10-1 88 510268001 | R -1-22 54 G1 -8-7 28
S02778002 {Z -26-2 88 $10374000 { N - 11 48 514697000 V1 -32 62
S02780001 {Z -26-5 88 510386100 j V1 -25 62 V2 -32 64
S02786002 jZ -26-1 88 AD1 -4-24 84 515031004 jF1 -1-34 18
502787002 {Z -26-1-1 88 510408000 {Y -3 76 V1 -33 62
502858001 | G1 -46 26 510438001 jR -1-15 54 V2 -33 64
502907000 | Y -1-7 76 510469001 jQ -19 52 S$15031010 } F1 -1-31 18
503421001 | G1 -54 28 510820001 fW1-23 68 V1 -26 62
503611001 |B -44 6 510820002 § W2-23 72 V2 -26 64
S04557000 {N -37 48 510820003 | W2-23 72 AD1 -4-28 84
X =15 76 510820006 jW2-23 72 515097000 {Q -29-1 52
G2 -101-20 30 $11426000 (L -1-1-2-2 44 515275000 [N -62 438
K1 -75 36 L -1-2-2-2 44 516705000 {B -1 4
K2 -75 38 Q -29-2 52 516706001 jA -19 2
K3 -75 40 : S -11-2 56 516707001 {B -26 6
K4 -75 42 511440002 | T -1-8 58 516708000 {B -28 6
V1 -39 62 T -2-13 58 516709001 §B -32 6
V2 -39 64 V1 -30 62 516717101 jC2 -7 12
W1-120 69 V2 -30 64 516720000 §AD1  -4-1 84
‘ W2 -120 74 511750100 U -24-1 60 516721000 |J -1 32
504587000 §D -1-4 16 $11750102 U -21-1 60 516725000 | M -1-14 48
504592100 | F1 -1-4-2 18 $11762000 | W1-102 69 Ga - 1-14 90
F1 -1-5-2 18 W2-102 73 516726101 §jC2 -9 12
504600000 V1 -31 62 511867001 {B -24-3 6 cz2 -9 12
V2 -31 64 511894001 |P -15 50 516727001 | K1 -63 36
S04645101 B -14-2 4 511896001 |P -28 50 K2 -63 38
504648001 {B -21-1 4 511898000 { P -25 50 K3 -63 40
504731001 {P -34-2 50 511899000 {P -26 50 K4 -63 42
504887001 | Ga -1 90 511900001 jP -17 50 516728101 jC2 -7 12
G1 -8-10 28 S$11914000 [N -15 48 516729009 jF1 -1-1 18
504889000 |Vt -9-6 62 511915000 {N -7 48 $16730000 { F1 -1-4-1 18
V2 -9-6 64 511918000 | N -18 48 516731000 {F1 -1-6 ~18
504890000 | V1 -1-3 62 $11920001 N -16 48 516732001 {F1 -1-13 18
V2 -1-3 64 511922000 {J -3 32 516733001 JF1 -1-10 18
504891000 V1 -1-4 62 l -85 32 516734001 jF1 -1-7 18
V2 -1-4 64 J -93 33 516735001 {F1 -1-9 18
504897000 §V1 -10 62 K1 -58 36 516737009 |F1 -1-15 18
V2 -10 64 K2 -58 38 516738109 | K3 -2 40
504904000 j F1 -1-33 18 K3 -58 40 516740001 JAA -3 78

92




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
516741001 [F1 -1-16 18 516816000 [ K3 -57 40 516898100 §S - 11 56
S16742009 {F1 -1-17 18 K4 -57 42 $16900001 S -15 56
$16744001 jF2 -28-2 20 516817000 |J -47 32 516902001 | M -1-2 48

F2 -28-2 20 516818000 {F2 -30 22 516903100 M - 1-1-1 48
F2 -28-2 20 516819000 {F2 -31 22 $16905101 | M -1-9 48
F2 -28-2 22 516820001 |{J -44 32 516917000 | N -21 48
S16745001 jF2 -28-1 22 516821001 {1 -39 32 516919001 | W1-99 69
$16746001 | F2 -29 22 516822001 {J -42 32 W2 -99 73
S16747001 | F2 -29-1 22 516823001 [K1 -65 36 516923001 S -4 56
516748109 K3 -3 40 K2 -65 38 $16925101 |AC1 -4 80
S$16749000 | K3 -6 40 K3 -65 40 AC2 -4 82
S16750000 |F2 -30 22 K4 -65 42 516926101 JACT -10 80
S16751000 | F2 -31 22 516825000 {J -91 33 AC2 -10 82
516752000 | AD1 : -4-1-1 84 516827001 §J -98 33 516930009 JAC2 -36 82
S16753001 | AD1 -4-2 84 516827101 §J -8 32 516931009 |AC2Z -39 82
S16754101 jP -30 50 516828001 §J -9 32 516932001 K3 -32-1 40
516756001 | AD1T -4-4 84 ) -99 33 K4 -32-1 42
$16757001 |AD1 -4-5 84 516833001 ) -67 32 516933001 {AD1 -4-18 84
$16758000 | K3 -16 40 l -116 33 $16934001 | AD1  -4-17 84
$16759001 {AD1 -4-9 84 516836200 |4 -22 32 $16935000 | C1 -26 8
$16760009 {AD1 -4-13 84 516837100 {4 -37 32 Ct -26 8
516761001 K3 -32 40 516838201 {J -27 32 C2 -26 12
K4 -32 42 516839001 |AC1  -77 80 c2 -26 14
516763009 | AD1  -4-15 84 ' AC2 -77 82 516936000 [ M -1-1-3 48
$16764001 {AD1 -4-9 84 516843001 §J -51 32 516940001 § G2 -101-3 30
$16783001 |F2 -28-1 20 516844000 [J -54 32 $16941000 | G1 - 17 26
516784001 | G1 - 10 26 516845001 §{J -64 32 516942001 | G1 - 26 26
516786001 | G1 - 15 26 516846001 |J -58 32 516950001 | G2 - 101-9 30
S16789001 {F2 -29 20 516848001 {J -59 32 516960009 jAC2 -30 - 82
S$16790001 | G1:-22%. 26 516851001 fJ: - -75zc .o 2330 4 £516961009. f AC2 . =330 nnnfa82s
S$16791009 (K4 -2 42 516852001 {J -80 33 516962001 § AC1  -60 80
$16792009 {K4 -3 42 $16853000 |J - 11 32 AC2 -60 82
516793000 | K4 - 16 42 ;] -82 33 S16979000 {N -49 48
$16795100 [K4 - 14 42 ]l -86 33 $16980000 N -50 48
$16796200 K1 - 11 36 J -101 33 516985101 | G1 -28 26
K2 -1 38 516855001 {J -83 33 516986001 | G1 - 31 26
K3 -1 40 516856001 |J -84 33 516989001 § G2 - 101-1 30
K4 -1 42 S16861001 |J -5 32 $16994001 | T -1-4 58
516798100 { K3 - 14 40 l -95 33 $16996000 | T -1-1. 58
$16800201 | K1 -23 36 516862001 jJ -18 32 516997100 |7 -1-3 58
K2 -23 38 J -108 33 S17003100 |S -1141 56
K3 -23 40 516867001 | F2 -29-1 20 517004000 | K3 -32-2 40
, , K4 -23 42 516868001 jF2 -28 20 o K4 -32-2 42
516803000 {K4 -6 42 516869001 {F2 -28 22 S$17005100 {F1 -1-4 18
516804000 | K1 -18 - 36 516872001 jL --1-1-1 - 44 S17006100 {F1 -1-5 18
K2 -18 38 L -1-2-1 44 517007000 §F1 - 1-5-1 18
K3 -18 40 516873000 L -1-1-2-1 44 $17008001 | N -41-1 48
K4 -18 42 L -1-2-2-1 44 517009001 V1 -34 62
516805009 |R - 1-1 54 516874001 {L -1-1-4 44 V2 -34-1 64
$16806009 |A -2-1 2 L -1-24 44 $17011101 | K1 -51 36
S16807009 {A -4 2 S16875001 jL -1-1-5 44 K2 -51 38
516809001 B -43 6 L -1-2-5 44 K3 -51 40
516810001 B -39 6 516878001 |L -1-1-9 44 K4 -51 42
516811000 | K1 -54 36 L -1-29 44 517012000 jU -22 60
K2 -54 38 516881001 | G1 - 51 28 S$17013000 tU -23 60
K3 -54 40 516883001 iL -1-1-16 44 S$17014000 { W1 -83-3 70
K4 -54 42 L -1-2-16 44 W2 -83-3 74
516815000 | K1 -20 36 516885001 {P -1 50 517015000 U -35 60
K2 -20 38 516886000 |P -3 50 $17027000 { X -1-3 76
K3 -20 40 516888001 | G2 -101-7 30 517028000 jv1 -7-1 62
K4 -20 42 516889000 § G1 -40: - 26 V2 -7-1 64
516816000 K1 -57: 36 516890001 §P -19 50 $17030001 U -21-2. 60
K2 -57 38 516893100 | M- -1-1 48 517030002 {U -24-2 60
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517031000 }E -1-1 16 523868000 fW2-1-1 72 529696000 | T -2-15 58
517608009 {AD1  -4-11 84 523880000 fV1 -9-8 62 F1 -1-36 18
517968001 §S -12 56 V2 -9-8 64 V1 -9-1 62
518271002 Y -4 76 523885000 jV1 -17 62 V2 -9-1 64
518271009 1Y -2 76 V2 -17 64 AD1  -4-22 84
518382000 §T. -1-2 58 523911000 } G1 - 17-1 26 529697000 |T -1-6 58
518387004 M -1-13 48 523912000 [ G1 -17-3 26 V1 -9-2 62
518415101 {M -1-12 48 523913000 jL -1-1-2 44 V2 -9-2 64

T -17 58 L -1-2-2 44 529704000 | F1 -1-28-2 18

T -2-16 58 523914000 j V1 -9-9 62 529705000 jVv1 -9-7 62

F1 -1-37 18 V2 -9-9 64 v2 -9-7 64

V1 -9-5 62 523918101 §F1 -1-19 18 529725109 {AD1. -4 84

V2 -9-5 64 523919101 | F1 -1-18 18 529726109 jAD1 -4 84

AD1 -4-23 84 524184009 { U - 26-1 60 529727001 yAD1 -5 84

519604000 §F3 -40-11 24 U -26-2 60 529728000 | F1 -1-28-1 18
519961001 fQ -5 52 524185000 U -25 60 529730000 {F1 -1-28 18
520006000 |D -1-3 16 524463001 §S - 1-1 56 529732109 {Z -26- 88
520068000 | G2 -101-18 30 524511002 |B -23 6 529742001 yL -1-1-3 44
520074000 | W1-105 69 524511003 |B -23 6 L -1-2-3 44
W2-105 - 74 524511004 |B -23 6 529745001 |) -48 32

520083000 L -1-1-22 44 524511005 |B -23 6 529785901 P -32 50
L -1-2-22 44 524511006 {B -23 6 529946000 {D -1-2 16

G2 -101-17 30 524511007 yB -23 4 F1 -1-32 18

W1-103 69 524523000 1Q -29 52 V1 -29 62

: Ww2-103 73 524593001 [B -38 6 V2 -29 64
520085100 | W1-107 69 524729000 yL -29 46 AD1 -4-29 84
W2 -107 74 L -32 46 529991001 jC2 - 11 12

520099000 | G2 - 101-16 30 524777100 JACT  -1-2 80 529996001 jC2 - 11 12
520864001 | Ga 90 ‘ AC2  -1-2 82 530004000 T -2-8 58
G1 -89 28 524927101 | T -241 58 530025001 § G2 -101-5 30

521647001 {Z -34 88 524928101 47 -2-1-1 58 530260002 | Y -1-2-2 76
521719000 jv1 -28 62 524930000 | T -2-8-3 58 530301001 §Z -26-10 88
V2 -28 64 524931001 §T -2-11 58 530441009 jAC2  -80-1 82

521771001 §D - 141 16 525102201 {E -1-5 16 530442001 V2 -34-2 64
523337009 {E -1-11 16 525110001 | C1 -31-4 8 530481001 §jR -1-17 54
Vit -43 62 C2 -314 14 530562000 |N -66 48

V2 -43 64 Ga 90 530604101 jP -30 50

523418001 JAA -6 78 $25115001 JE -1 16 530918000 § AC2  -80-2 82
523452001 | G2 -101-8 30 525481101 | T -1 58 530920009 jAC2 -80 82
523651001 B -27 6 525689000 § V1 -7-2 62 531012001 | G1 -4 26
B -33 6 ' V2 -7-2 64 531013001 | G1 -72 28

) -10 32 527851901 | P -32 50 531032001 §Q -15 52

J -13 32 529023000 § Y - 1-2-1 76 T -2-6 58

b -81 33 529107101 |S -1-2 56 531133201 §C1 -1 8

J -85 33 529391001 j AD1  -5-1 84 c1 -1 8

] -100 33 529400000  AC1 -84 80 c2 -1 12

J -103 33 AC2 -84 82 c2 -1 12

P -2 50 529403000 | N -34 48 $31174009 A -10-1 2

G1 -23 26 529404000 { K1 -56 36 531175000 }A -10-2 2

G1 -27 26 K2 -56 38 531181009 A -2 2

G1 -29 26 K3 -56 40 531258001 |F2 -28-3 20

K1 -55 36 K4 -56 42 F2 -28-3 20

K1 -66 36 529406109 JA -24 2 F2 -28-3 20

K2 -55 38 529409001 §G1 -70 . 28 F2 -28-3 22

K2 -66 38 529411000 fACT  -20 80 531272009 A -10 2

K3 -55 40 AC2 -20 82 531448009 |Z -26-3 88

K3 -66 40 529416101 |T -2 58 $31550001 {C2 -13 12

K4 -55 42 529468100 JE -1-4 16 531739901 P -32 50

K4 -66 42 529691000 jF2 -30 22 531802000 jAD2 -8-1 86

523721000 JAD1  -4-1-2 84 529692000 | F2 -31 22 AD2 -941 86
523839001 §B -29 6 529693000 | F2 -30 22 531814001 jL -30 46
523840001 §{B -31 6 529694000 jF2 -31 22 531815000 | F2 -28-4 20
523841001 §B -46 6 529696000 | M - 1-11 48 531816000 | F2 -28-4 22
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531817000 [F2 -28-5 20 537384001 {U -36 60 539821000 [w2-37 72
F2 -28-5 20 u -36 60 W2 -122 74
F2 -28-5 20 537385001 §J -83 33 539823000 | W1 -123 70
F2 -28-5 22 537386000 §J -12 32 W2 - 123 74
531880000 | V1 -62 62 537387000 {J -102 33 539825000 | F2 -30 22
V2 -62 66 537388000 § K1 - 1-1 36 539826000 {F2 -30 22
$31886000 |AD2  -10-1 86 537389000 | K1 -16 36 539858100 {C2 - 19 12
$31909001 L -27 46 537390000 | K1 -6 36 c2 -19 12
u -33 60 537392001 j K1 -26 36 539859100 jC2 -15 12
AD2 -85 86 $37393001 | K1 -28 36 539860100 | C2 -17 12
AD2 -95 86 537397201 |[M -1 48 539861100 |C2 -15 12
531950001 yAD2 -8 86 537398001 | V1 -35 62 539862100 jC2 - 17 12
$31951001 |AD2 -9 86 V2 -35 64 539863000 | C2 - 21 12
$31953001 |AD2 -10 86 537405000 | ACT  -50 80 539864000 jC2 -23 12
531954001 | V1 -61 62 537406000 JACT  -53 80 539865000 §C2 -21 14
: V2 - 61 66 537407109 jACT  -1-13 80 539866000 |C2 -23 14
$31962001 |P -33 50 537408109 JAC1  -1-15 80 539867009 jC1 -4 8
531963001 |P -33-1 50 537411209 {AC1T  -1-5 80 C1 -4 8
$31989000 jV1 -53 62 AC2  -15 82 C2 -4 12
V2 -53 66 537412209 1ACT  -1-7 80 2 -4 12
$32270000 | F3 -40-10 24 AC2  -1-7 82 539875101 V1 -9 62
$32335100 jwW2-83-2 74 537415000 jW1-77 69 V2 -9 64
$32338001 | K3 -26 40 Ww2-77 73 539936001 A -43 2
K4 -26 42 537421000 {K1 -1-2 36 540214001 § Ga 90
$32339001 | K3 -28 40 537422001 | K1 -32 36 G1 -8-1 26
' K4 -28 42 $37423001 { K1 -32-1 36 540215001 | Ct -31-5 10
532340001 | K4 -30 42 537424000 | K1 -32-2 36 C2 -31-5 14
533524009 jU -27-1 60 537425001 L -1-1 44 Ga 90
u -27-2 60 537426001 L -1-2 44 540883000 | ACT  -1-1 80
¢4.833525001 j U -29-1 oo 60.:f: 1 537821000 ;K2 - 14 38 :§: : AC2. =141 82 -
533526001 jU -29-2 60 537822100 jC1 -15 8 541214000 §C1 -46 8
533527001 jU -29-3 60 537823100 | C1 - 17 8 C1 -46 10
533587001 {F3 -40 24 537824001 | C1 -7 8 C2 -46 12
$33588000 | F3 -40-1 24 537825000 | K2 -1 38 C2 -46 14
$33589000 jF3 -40-2 24 537826000 {K2 -6 38 541221001 1G1 -24 26
$33590000 | F3 -40-3 24 537827001 §F2 -28-1 20 541271000 {M - 1-1-2 48
533591000 | F3 -40-4 24 537828000 jF2 -28-4 20 541360001 {B -21-2 6
533592000 §F3 -40-5 24 537829001 | F2 -29-1 20 S41385001 {B -14-3 6
533593000 | F3 -40-6 24 537830001 | K2 -26 38 542056000 §J -14 32
533594000 | F3 -40-7 24 537831001 K2 -28 38 J -104 33
533595000 | F3 -40-8 24 537832001 K2 -32-1 38 542658000 }Zz -38 89
533596000 | F3 -40-9 24 537833000 | K2 -32-2 38 S43131000 {W2-3-2 72
533598000 | F3 -40-25 24 } 1537834001 §C1 -41 8 | 1543132000 g W2 - 3-1 72
533599000 | F3 -40-26 24 537835000 K2 -16 38 543135000 jw1-3 68
-1 533600000 |F3 -40-27 24 ) 1537836001 jF2 -28 20 | 1543223009 | Y -1-1 76
$36008009 Y ~-1-9 76 537837001 jF2 -29 20 S43224000 | W1-75 69
S37037001 }Z -26-9-2 88 537838001 | K2 -32 38 W2 -75 73
$37057001 A -908 2 537841000 jA -42 2 543249001 } AE -1 86
537059001 | Wa 91 537842001 jC1 -13 8 543250000 { AE - 1-1 86
537060001 | Wa 91 538104000 {Y -1-2-4 76 543251000 | AE - 1-2 86
1 $37140001 jA -21 2 538352101 {Wa 91 543252000 | AE -1-3 86
S37141001 | A -21-1 2 538353101 §Wa 91 543253000 | AE -1-4 86
537146001 | G1 -78 28 538357002 fWa 91 543254000 | AE - 1-5 86
$37375200 jC1 -19 8 538571002 | Wa 91 543255000 | AE -1-7 86
, c1 -19 8 538820000 - | W1-121 69 S43256000 | AE -1-8 86
537376001 jC1 -7 - 8 ' W2-121 74 543257000 {AE -1-9 86
S$37377101 D -1 16 538866100 § W1 -83-1 69 543259001 JAE -1-18 86
$37378001 | F2 -29 20 W2 - 83-1 73 543267000 | AE - 1-14 86
$37379001 | F2 -29-1 20 539821000 V1 -40 62 543268000 j AE - 1-15 86
537380001 yF2 -28 20 V2 -51 66 543269000 [ AE -1-19 86
$37381001 | F2 -28-1 - 20 V2 -52. 66 543270000 | AE - 1-16 86
537382000 | F2 -28-4 20 W1-37 68 543271000 § AE - 1-11 86
537384001 jL  -28 46 W1-122 69 543272000 J AE -1-12 86
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543273000 {Z -36 89 552601001 J W1-47 68 552640000 | G2 -101-15 30
543981000 | AE -1-17 86 W2 -47 73 552641000 |J -144 34
546594100 | W2-7 72 552603001 §wW1-49 69 K1 -71 36
546595000 fW2-12 72 W2 -49 73 K2 -71 38
546596001 [ W1-18 68 552605001 | W1-45 68 K3 -71 40

W2-18 72 W2-45 73 K4 -71 42
546599001 ¢ W1-18-3 68 552607001 f W1-47 68 552642000 |J -146 34
W2-18-3 72 W2 -47 73 K1 -73 36
546609000 fwW2-11 72 552609001 §W1-49 69 K2 -73 38
546610000 { W1-4 68 W2-49 73 K3 -73 40
W2-4 72 552611000 | W1-1 68 Ka -73 42
546612000 §W1-71 69 552612000 { W1-11 68 552643000 X -1-2 76
W2-71 73 552613000 § W1-12 68 552644001 |Y -1 76
546622000 W2 - 51 73 552614000 | W1-6 68 552646000 | Y -1-3 76
546623000 | W2-52 73 W2-6 72 552648000 |Y -1-6 76
546624000 jW2-53 73 552615000 fW1-7 68 552649001 | W1 -31 68
546738000 | W1 -18-1 68 552616000 | W1 -51 69 W2 -31 72
W2 -18-1 72 552617000 | W1 -57 69 552650001 | W1 -41 68
$S47331901 P -32 50 W2 -57 73 W2 -41 72
549448001 | Ga 90 552618000 | W1-58 69 552651000 f W1-16 68
G1 -8-12 28 W2 -58 73 552652000 fw1-17 68
549932001 |S -21-2 56 $52619000 | W1-59 69 W2-17 72
549933001 S -21-3 56 W2-59 73..] 1552653000 JW1-54 69
550012000 jV1 -1-2 62 $52620000 | W1-60 69 W2 -54 .73
V2 -1-2 64 W2 -60 73 552654000 § W1 -55 69
551282001 2 -26-8 88 552621000 | W1-61 69 W2 -55 73
$51283001 |Z -26-6 88 W2-61 73 $52655000 | W1-56 69
551801001 Y -1-2 76 552622000 W1 -62 69 W2 -56 73
551862001 fH -1 30 W2 -62 73 552656000 jW2-1-2 74
551863000 | H -2 30 552623000 f W1-79 69 552657000 |J -140 33
551864000 ¢ H -3 30 W2-79 73 552658000 | AA -9 78
552418001 |J -124 33 552624000 j W1-80 69 $52659001 | X -1 76
552419001 §J -127 33 w2 -80 73 552660009 jfW1-72 69
552420001 fJ -130 33 552625000 j W1 -81 69 Ww2-72 73
552421000 §V1 -1 62 W2 -81 73 552661001 [ G2 - 101 30
V2 -1 64 552626000 | W1-91 69 552785001 | K1 -36 36
552422000 [ V1 -1-1 62 wW2-91 73 K2 -36 38
V2 - 141 64 552627000 | W1-92 69 552786001 { K3 -36 40
552423000 jv1 -7 62 W2-92 73 K4 -36 42
V2 -7 64 552628000 | W1-93 69 552787001 {1 K1 -40 36
$52424000 jAA -7 78 W2 -93 73 K2 -40 38
$52425009 jACT -1-3 80 552629000 | W1-94 70 K3 -40 40
AC2  -1-3 82 W2-94 74 K4 -40 42
552426009 §ACT  -1-9 80 552630000 | W1-95 70 552788001 | K1 -43 36
552427009 jAC2 -1-9 82 W2-95 74 K2 -43 38
552428009 § ACT - 1-1 80 552631000 fW1-96 69 K3 -43 40
552429009 jAC2 -1-11 82 W2-96 73 K4 -43 42
552430009 jAC2 -1-13 82 552632000 f W1-97 69 552789000 jJ -15 32
552582001 §AE -50 86 w2 -97 73 J -105 33
552587001 W1-45 68 552633000 jW1-98 69 552790001 §J -16 32
W2-45 73 w2-98 73 J -106 33
552589001 fW1-47 68 552634000 fW1-104 69 552795001 | AA -5 78
W2 -47 73 Ww2-104 74 $52796001 §J -92 33
552591001 fW1-49 69 552635000 j W1-106 69 552797001 §J -2 32
W2 -49 73 W2 -106 74 552798009 1A -23 2
552593001 §W1-45 68 552636000 f W1-108 69 552808001 P -33 50
W2 -45 73 W2-108 74 $52809001 {P -33-1 50
552595001 jW1-47 68 $52637000 fW1-109 69 552810001 §J -151 34
W2 -47 73 W2-109 74 552811001 fJ -152 34
552597001 fW1-49 69 552638000 fW1-110 69 552812001 §J -153 34
W2-49 73 wW2-110 74 552813001 |S -1-3 56
552599001 | W1-45 68. 552639000 fW1-111 69 552815001 §S -21-4 56
W2-45 73 W2-111 74 554785000 | W1-36 68
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554785000 | W2-36 72| [004200814 [CZ - 22 72| [078062036 | K3 - 12 70
555459001 | X - 1-1-1 76 C2 -22 14 K4 - 12 42
$55460001 |X - 1-1 76 C2 -24 12 W1-8 68
555477001 {J - 141 33 C2 -24 14 | | 018063022 |5 -73 33
$57933000 | W1-29 68 c2 -27 12 | [018081622 |J -29 32

W2 - 29 72 c2 -27 14 c1 -2 8
$57934000 | W1-30 68 | | 008400604 |Y -1-8 76 c1 -2 8
W2 -30 72 ACl  -1-4 80 2 -2 12
558053001 {L - 1-1-13 44 ACl  -1-6 80 2 -2 12
$58054001 {L -1-2-13 44 ACl  -1-8 80 ACl -5 80
U34870001 Y -1-2-3 76 AC1  -1-10 | 80 ACT  -11 80
725701001 | G2 - 101-11 30 AC1  -1-12 | 80 ACl  -61 80
0A4300605 |Y -1-5 76 AC1 -1-14 | 80 AC2 -5 82
AA -2 78 AC1  -1-16 | 80 AC2 - 11 82
0A4400805 | W2 - 13 72 AC2  -14 82 AC2  -61 82
0A5300805 | W1 - 18-2 68 AC2  -1-6 82 | 018082036 |W2-8 72
W2 - 18-2 72 AC2 -1-8 82 | |018082522 |1 -76 33
0A5301605 | W1-76 69 AC2 -1-10 | 82 ||018083022 |1 -61 32
W2 -76 73 AC2 -1-12 | 82 cl -6 8
0A5400805 |Y - 1-4 76 AC2 -1-14 | 82 cl -6 8
Y -6 76 | |008400804 {U -28-1 60 C2 -6 12
0A5400806 | W1-78 69 U -282 60 C2 -6 12
W2-78 73 | 1012060636 {J -7 32 | | 018083522 |C1 -5 8
0A5401006 | AA - 14 78 ) -60 32 || cl -5 8
Vi -38 62 ) -97 33 c2 -5 12
V2 -48 64 M -1-8 48 c2 -5 12
W1-113 69 S -13 56 | 1018103022 |AC1 -7 80
W1-119 69 F1 -1-20 18 Clacz -7 82
W2-113 74 AD1 -4-12 | 84 | |o018105022 [ACT -13 80
o W2-119- |74 | 1012400436 |V1 -61-1 | 62 || AC2 -13- | 82
0A5401205 | W1-5 68 vz -614 66 | | 018300636 |J - 156 34
W1 -22-2 68 | 1012400636 [P -29 50 { |018300836 |V1 -63 62
W2-5 72 | | 012500536 |G2 -101-6 30 V2 -63 66
W2 - 22-2 72 | 1014060632 {Z -26-10-2 88 | | 018301436 [AC1 -87 80
0A5501205 | W1 - 46 68 | 1014400822 IS -6 56 AC2 -87 82
W1 -48 68 | [ 014680422 {R -1-14 54 | 018302032 {V1 - 18 62
W1 - 50 69 R -1-20 54 V2 -18 64
W2 - 46 73 | 014710522 | G1 -12 26 | | 018400632 | G1 - 73 28
W2 -48 73 | G2 -101-4 30 | | 018400636 |K1 -37 36
W2 - 50 73 W1 - 100 69 K2 -37 38
004300513 | F3 -40-17 24 W2 - 100 73 K3 -37 40
004300814 | F3 -40-18 24 | | 014760622 |B - 16 4 K4 -37 42
004400804 | F2 -29-6 20 B -30 6 | |018400832 |1 -40 32
F2 -29-6 20 B -41 6 I -43 32
F2--29-6 20 R -1-28 54 ACl -78 | 80
F2 -29-6 22 G1 -21 26 AC2 -78 82
F3 -40-16 24 | |014770622 {P -16 50 | { 018400836 |[J -125 33
F3 -40-21 24 P -18 50 I -128 33
AD1  -52 84 P -24-1 50 Jo =131 33
004400814 |A -20 2 , G1 -54-2 28 I -154 34
T -2-7 58 | | 014771022 B -35 6 L -1-1-15 a4
c1 -16 8 [ |018061222 | -16 56 L -1-2-15 44
c1 -18 8 | 1018061236 | K1 -24 36 U -34-2 60
c1 -20 8 K2 -24 38 K1 -41 36
c1 -20 8 K3 -24 40 K1 -44 36
c1 -27 8 Ka -24 42 K2 -41 38
c1 -27 8 | (018061622 | G2 -101-2 30 K2 -44 38
c2 -16 12 | | 018061636 | K1 -21 36 K3 -41 40
C2 -16 12 K2 -21 38 K3 -44 40
c2 -18 12 K3 - 21 40 K4 -41 42
c2 -18 12 K4 -21 42 KA -44 42
c2 -20 12 | 1018062036 |J -23 32 V1 -36 62
C2 -20 12 K2 -12 38 V2 -36 64

97




CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
018400836 §W1-32 68 018501622 |J -56 32 025040236 | K1 -42 36
CjW1-73 69 : J -107 33 K1 -45 36

W2-32 72 K1 -64 36 K1 -53 36

W2-73 73 K2 -64 38 K2 -38 38

018401022 S -5 56 K3 -64 40 K2 -42 38
018401036 | L -1-1-6 44 K4 -64 42 K2 -45 38
L -1-1-10 44 018501636 | F1 -1-2 18 K2 -53 38

L -1-2-6 44 ' K1 -7 36 K3 -38 40

L -1-2-10 44 K1 -17 36 K3 -42 40

Ct -42 8 K2 -7 38 K3 -45 40

F1 -1-21 18 K2 -17 38 K3 -53 40

018401222 { G1 -50 28 K3 -7 40 K4 -38 42
G2 -101-12 30 K3 -17 40 K4 -42 42

018401236 W1-13 68 K4 -7 42 K4 -45 42
018401622 §C2 - 14 12 K4 -17 42 K4 -53 42
c2 -14 12 018502036 { AA-10 78 W1-15 68

F2 -29-4 20 K3 -4 40 W1 -34 68

F2 -29-4 20 K4 -4 42 W1-74 69

F2 -29-4 20 AD2 -8-2 86 W2 -15 72

F2 -29-4 22 AD2  -9-2 86 W2-34 72

F3 -40-14 24 AD2 -10-2 86 W2 -74 73

018402032 | C1 -14 8 018502536 fL -2-1 44 AC2 -82 82
ACT  -51 80 AD1  -4-14 84 AD1 -5-5 84

AC1 -54 80 018503536 | AD2 -8-6 86 025040332 jAC1  -52 80

AC2 =31 82 AD2 -9-6 86 AC1 -55 80

AC2 -34 82 021060302 | 1. -74 33 AC2 -32 82

AC2 -37 82 021100202 {J -19 32 AC2 -35 82

AC2 -40 82 J. -109 33 AC2 -38 82

018402036 | U -34-1 60 021300103 | F3 -40-20 24 AC2 -41 82
018402522 1C1 -8 8 021400103 § AD1 -5-4 84 025050134 §L -1-1-21 44
c1 -8 8 021400202 { F3 -40-23 24 L -1-2-21 44

C2:-8 12 021500106 §Z -26-5-3 88 L -3-1 44

c2 -8 12 Z -26-9-3 88 L -3-2 44

c2 -10 12 021680202 {R -4 54 L -34 46

c2 -10 12 021750102 { G1 -37 26 L -31 46

c2 -12 12 025030232 {A -27 2 AA -12 78

c2 -12 12 A -32 2 ~ F1 -1-3 18

018403022 {Vv2 -22 64 E -1-3 16 025050232 {F1 -1-30 18
AD1  -4-26 84 025030233 V1 -13 62 V1 -3 62

018404036 U -37 60 V2 -13 64 V2 -3 64
u -37 60 025030236 | T -1-15 58 025050236 |P -36 50

018500822 V1 -2 62 V1 -65 62 U -32-1 60
V2 -2 64 V2 -65 66 u -32-2 60

018501022 [ F1 -1-29 18 025040132 fA -30 2 K3 -5 40
018501036 | P -31 50 G1 -77 28 K4 -5 42
K1 -4 36 G2 -101-14 30 W1 -21 68

K2 -4 38 G2 -101-22 30 W1-44 68

018501236 {4 -25 32 025040136 L -1-1-8 44 W2 -21 72
U -301 60 L -1-1-12 44 W2 -44 72

U -30-2 60 L -1-2-8 44 AD1  -4-21 84

F1 -1-2 18 L -1-2-12 44 AD2 -84 86

W1-19 68 F1 -1-22 18 AD2 -94 86

W1 -42 68 025040232 {J -41 32 AD2  -10-4 86

W2-19 72 V2 -23 64 025060136 |1 -24 32

W2-42 72 AC1  -79 80 K1 -22 36

AD1  -4-3 84 AC2 -79 82 K2 -13 38

AD1  -4-19 84 ' AD1  -4-27 84 K2 -22 38

018501422 |J -38 32 025040236 §J -126 33 K3 -13 40
018501436 L -2-2 46 J -129 33 K3 -22 40
AD1 -4-6 84 J -132 33 K4 -13 42

AD1  -4-16 84 J  -155 34 K4 -22 42

018501622 §{J -17 32 C1 -44 8 025060232 [M -1-3 48
J -52 .32 K1 -38 36 K1 -19 36
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CODE

CODE

REF.NO.

CODE

REF.NO.

025060232

025060236
025080232
025080236
025100232

025350236
025710232
026050136
028030243

028030246
028040242

028040243 { T

028040246

028050242
028050246

028050246
028060246
028080242

028080246
028100242

028350242
032311302

037200615
037300615
037301015
047201042
047606342

048040342

048050342
048050346
048060342

048060346
048070342

048070346

1 048080142

048100142
048100143
048120142
048150142

048170142

048170145
048200142
048220242
048350242

-Uh.h_h.w-uwmh_l_.-ug_t_m-u

AD2 -10-3
W1-9

J -30

c1 -3

c1 -3

2 -3

c2 -3

ACt -6
ACt  -12
ACt  -62
AC2 -6
AC2  -12
AC2 -62
Ww2-9

J -20

J -110
ACt -9
AC1  -14
AC2 -9
AC2 -14
G1 -76

G2 -101-21
AC1 -85
AC2 '~ -85
AE -1-10
AE -1-13
AE -1-6

R -1-26
N -64

\Y; B Y g =

G1 -14
G1 -57
R -19
R -1-16
F1 -1-8
AD1 -4-8
B -40
B -45
F1 -1-24
M -1-6
G1 -19
F1 -1-12
F1 -1-14
P -22
AD1 = -4-10
-12
-6
-6
-96
-10
-69
-117
-20
-11
-20
-3
-4

- 66
-94
-6
K1 -59
K2 -59

048350242
048400142

048550242
052400806
060670612
062300606
062300612
062300616
062300812

062300816

062400612
062400616

062400812
062400816

062402016
062501406
062503506
062670412
062670512

062670612

062670812

K3 -59
K4 -59
K1 -62
K2 -62
K3 -62
K4 -62

T -2-12
Q -4

T -1-17
W1-82
W2 -82
A -3
E -1-2
J-49
A -26
K4 -72
Ka -74
J -145
b -147
K1 -72
Kt -74
K2 -72
K2 -74
K3 -72
K3 -74
A -29
Kt -33

Kiom 52 s

K2 -33

K2 -52

K3 -33

K3 -52

K4 -33

K4 -52
AC2  -81
AC1  -21
AC2 - -21
K1 -27

K1 -29

K2 -27

K2 -29
K3 -27
K3 -29" -
K4 -27

K4 -29

K4 -31

T -29

Z -26-5-5
Z -26-54
R -1-31
N -38

V1 -20

V2 -20

E -1-6

E -1-8

E -1-10
R -1-7

s -2

T -1-10
G1 -71
G2 -101-10

99




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
062670812 | W1-118 69 110161003 L -1-1-19 44 141727001 1 G1 -5 26
W2-118 74 L -1-2-19 44 142268001 | T -1-11 58
062671412 {A -22 2 110367001 |B -15 4 142443001 §Z -17 88
062680612 | N - -48 48 M -1-7 48 142566001 R " -1-13 54
s -9 56 Gt -20 26 142721001 |2 -7 88
062680712 fR -1-25 54 111237001 {B -14-1-2 4 142990001 |Z -26-1-3 88
062680812 [A -18 2 B -14-2-2 4 144105000 fR -8 54
AA -4 78 B -14-3-2 6 T -25 58
062681212 | G1 -46-2 26 111463001 §B -17 4 144110001 {R -6 54
062710712 |Q -2 52 111466101 | G1 -1 26 144588001 | Q -10-2 52
T -15 58 111467001 | G1 -2 26 144741001 |Q -8 52
062711012 jA -12 2 111863001 A -35 2 145153001 jQ -16-2 52
R -10 54 111865009 A -34 2 145446001 | Q -18 52
062711212 JA -3 2 113316001 | Q -3 52 Q -23 52
A -5 2 114294001 §Q -9 52 R -7 54
R -2 54 114483002 {2 -22 88 T -2-2 58
062711612 | G1 -33 26 115007001 P -27 50 145465001 {B - 14-1-1 4
062751612 | G1 -42 26 115063001 { G1 - 54-1 28 145478101 § G1 - 16 26
072600660 §J -77 33 115183101 [R -9 54 145519001 1Q -10-1 52
J -89 33 115186001 | Q -20 52 145520001 }Q -16-1 52
072620260 §B -2 4 115188001 | Q -22 52 145526001 fQ -26 52
P -5 50 115544001 § G1 -53 28 145595001 fE -1-7 16
073060002 Y -5 76 115546002 j L -1-1-17 44 T -19 58
076201400 |P -14 50 L -1-2-17 44 145646011 |B -23 -~ 6
076204400 {B -10 4 115559002 {B -47 6 145646014 |B -23 4
076908400 | K1 -60 36 116112001 {Q -7 52 145646016 | B -23 6
K2 -60 38 116735000 | B - 14-1-6 4 145646019 | B -23 6
K3 -60 40 B -14-2-6 4 145646021 }B -23 4
K4 -60 42 116920001 |B -7 4 B -23 6
076908450 { K1 -61 36 P -9 50 145646023 |B -23 6
K2 -61 38 116922001 §Q -1 52 145646025 |B -23 6
K3 -61 40 117061001 | P -34-3 50 145646414 }Z -29 88
K4 -61 42 117150001 Jv1 -19 62 145646421 |2 -29 88
100080003 | M -1-16 48 V2 -19 64 145737001 |N -36 48
100136001 1 Q - 21 52 117934009 fA -14 2 146020009 [E -1-12 16
R -5 54 A -37 2 T -1-13 58
100251001 {B - 12-1 4 117936009 | A -40 2 T -2-14 58
1002570610 fA -21-3 2 118837001 |z -18 88 V1 -41 62
100260001 B -18 4 119702004 jAC1  -19 80 V2 -41 64
G1 -3 26 AC2  -19 82 146080009 §T -1-14 58
100360003 JCt1 -28 8 120448001 {R -1-19 54 146354001 §J -26 32
C1 -28 8 122991001 {Zz -21 88 J -53 32
2 -28 12 132051001 §{B - 14-2-1 4 J 57 32
C2 -28 14 B -14-3-1 6 146924000 §T -2-1-3 58
100402004 1Q -13 52 140004001 {B -14-1-3 4 147323101 §B -14-1 4
100645003 ¢S -10 56 B -14-2-3 4 147325001 §{B -14-2-4 4
100887001 {Z -15 88 B -14-3-3 6 147338109 tA -17 2
101572101 {2 -19 88 140407001 § G1 -7 26 147492001 }B -14-1-5 4
102630001 B -22 4 140430001 [ B - 14-1-7 4 B -14-2-5 4
102707002 JG1 -75 28 B -14-2-7 4 B -14-3-4 6
102843004 |B -5 4 B -14-3-6 6 147777000 1B -14-3-5 6
P -8 50 140553102 {B -25 4 148197000 | G1 -39 26
104450109 jA -39 2 140647101 {N -39 48 148294001 §R -1-32 54
104464001 1B -13 4 140651001 4B -37 6 148537101 §S -22 56
104520000 | G1 -25 26 141208001 | G1 -6 26 148851001 | T -2-4 58
104821009 |A -38 2 141276001 {B -4 4 148901001 {Q -27 52
106129002 JA -21-4 2 P -7 50 148924101 }Q -16-3 52
106629002 |N -17 48 141550001 R -1-4 54 149287000 jV2 -54 66
107017001 1Y -1-11 76 141574001 {M - 1-5 48 149288003 [ F3 -40-24 24
107321009 | Y -1-10 76 G1 -18 26 149436000 {N -63 48
107453001 | G1 - 36 26 141590001 1 Q -24 52 149796001 V1 -6 62
109763003 jL -1-1-18 44 141592001 {F1 -1-26 18 V2 -6 64
L -1-2-18 44 141650000 IN -24 48 150145009 |Z -26-9 88

100




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
150174000 §Z -26-4 88 156153001 | Ga -E 90 525907000 jwW2-115 74
150179002 {Z - 26-5-1 88 156154001 jC1 -31-3 8 552907000 | V1 -37 62
150182000 |z -26-7 88 C1 -31-3 8 552908000 (V2 -47 64
150183000 |z ~-26-1-2 88 c2 -31-3 12 554482000 V2 -46 64
150185009 | Z -26-9-1 88 C2 -31-3 14 623033000 { G1 -30 26
150332001 |Z -20 88 Ga 90 625010000 {W1-114 69
150340000 | F1 -1-27 18 156340101 §J -46 32 Ww2-114 74
150432001 {B -19 4 156620000 §S -19 56
150451001 | G1 -44 26 157237001 | Ga 90
150460001 1G1 -34 26 G1 -8-8 28
150461001 {1 G1 - 35 26 157552002 j F1 -1-11 18

G1 -56 28 157795101 {M -1-15 48

150464001 § G1 -41 26 Ga 90
150467001 | G1 -47 28 157796101 jM -2 48
150468001 | G1 -48 28 Ga 90
150553003 |Q -25 52 157823001 |B -34 6
151594001 §{B - 24-1 4 157968001 {R -1-24 54
151844001 {P -33-5 50 157984009 |7 -1-12 58
P -335 50 158582001 {B -14-1-4 4

151987001 |S -18 56 158592001 | Ga 90
152283101 | Ga 90 G1 -8-6 28
G1 -8-11 28 158649001 L. -1-1-14 44

152510000 jW1-2 68 . L -1-2-14 44
W2-2 72 158663001 § F2 -29-2 20

152565000 {2z -2 88 F2 -29-2 20
W1 -18-3-1 68 F2 -29-2 20

W2 - 18-3-1 72 F2 -29-2 22

152566000 |Z -3 88 F3 -40-12 24
W1 -18-3-2 68 158664101 | F2 -29-3 20

. W2-18:3-2 ool =722 p 4 o F2--29-3 20
152636101 | Ga 90 F2 -29-3 20
G1 -8-2 26 F2 -29-3 22

152637001 | Ga 90 F3 -40-13 24
G1 -8-3 28 158718000 | G1 - 52 28

152822101 } G1 - 11 26 158726001 {B -14-1-8 4
152869001 1Q -1 52 B -14-2-8 4
152881001 {R -1-27 54 B -14-3-7 6
152883000 {R -1-29 54 158727001 {B -14-1-9 4
152884001 R - -1-30 54 B -14-29 -4
152889001 |[E -1-9 16 B -14-3-8 6
152936001 jR -1-5 54 158986101 §J -68 32
152937001 R -1-6 54 159486001 {R -1-8 54
152940001 }R. -1-10 54 159574101 {R -3 54
152948001 | N -1 48 159794001 {P -34-1 50
152955001 | N -41-2 48 - Z- -25-- 88
152956001 N -9 48 159797001 |5 -8 56
152984052 R -1-3 54 159798001 |S -17 56
153596001 M -1-10 48 159799001 IS -21-1 56
154021001 JA -2-2 2 159805001 | Q -17 52
154069001 | Ga 90 T -2-3 58
G1 -84 28 159947001 |B -42 6

154089001 | Ga 90 181936001 {P -33-2 50
G1 -85 28 ' P -33-2 50

154528001 {R -1-18 54 181937001 §P -33-3 50
154702101 {Z -23 88 - P -33-3 50
155084000 | C1 -45 10 181938001 jP -33-4 50
156149001 | C1 -31-1 10 P -33-4 50
c2 -31-1 14 183532101 {P -24 50

Ga -A 90 417382001 jY -1-2-5 76

156153001 §C1 -31-2 8 525567000 fV2 -45 64
c1.-31-2 8 525664000 § V2 -44 64

C2 -31-2 12 525907000 | AA -13 78

C2 -31-2 14 W1-115 69
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